Meeting of the:
Date /Time:
Location:

Members:

Item #

OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a
regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON
Tuesday, February 25,2014 @ 6:00pm

Hall of Fame Room/City Hall (381 E Main St, Stoughton WI 53589)
Paul Lawrence, David Kneebone, Tom Selsor, Greg Jenson and Mayor Donna Olson (ex-
officio)

AGENDA

Call to Order

Communications

Reports. Contingency — January Claims — January Treasurer’s

Approva of January 28, 2014 Minutes

Tax Incentives for Redevel oping Existing Residential Property

2014 Capital Improvement Project Debt Borrowing

Resolution for Approval to Proceed with the Project Plan and Public Hearing for Tax Increment
District #6.

ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.

Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City Hall after that time,
please use the Fifth Street entrances.
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2014 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930

2014 BUDGET $80,000
AMENDMENT REASON
2/11/2014 EAB Treatment ($12,000)
BALANCE @ 02/14/2014 $68,000

CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED

AMENDMENT REASON

AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 02/14/2014 $68,000







CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - Monthly Claims Report
Check Issue Dates: 1/1/2014 - 1/31/2014

Page: 1
Feb 19, 2014 11:16AM

Report Criteria:
Report type: Invoice detail

GL Check Check  Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date  Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

01/14 01/10/2014 52 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 122713 100-55500-300 9,306.51 9,306.51
01/14 01/24/2014 53 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 01101413 100-52100-210 11,945.19 11,945.19
01/14 01/24/2014 54 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 011014 100-52200-320 8,933.35 8,933.35
01/14 01/01/2014 46728 4399 400 GARFIELD ST LLC TAXES13 100-21102 77.20 77.20
01/14 01/01/2014 46729 4420 ALIU, NAIM TAXES13 100-21102 129.18 129.18
01/14 01/01/2014 46730 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 714944-001 DEC13 224-53300-341 11.30 11.30
01/14 01/01/2014 46731 3816 ANDERSON, LARRY 122313 100-55300-215 69.00 69.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46732 4379 ANDERSON, MICHAEL TAXES13 100-21102 58.55 58.55
01/14 01/01/2014 46733 2308 ARNETT, DAVID TAXES13 100-21102 51.66 51.66
01/14 01/01/2014 46734 150 AUXIANT JAN14 251-51930-531 25,119.24 25,119.24
01/14 01/01/2014 46735 963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP ~ BT705529 100-51510-218 4,211.00 4,211.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46736 4380 BAKKEN, CONNIE TAXES13 100-21102 55.08 55.08
01/14 01/01/2014 46737 2192 BANNISTER, AMY OR ROBERT TAXES13 100-21102 95.23 95.23
01/14 01/01/2014 46738 166 BEADLE, JEANNE OR JOHN TAXES13 100-21102 344.16 344.16
01/14 01/01/2014 46739 168 BECKER, TERESA TAXES13 100-21102 46.90 46.90
01/14 01/01/2014 46740 4401 BINGHAM, VANCE OR TAMMY TAXES13 100-21102 92.03 92.03
01/14 01/01/2014 46741 4421 BLATTERMAN, MELISSA TAXES13 100-21102 99.44 99.44
01/14 01/01/2014 46742 3810 BLOCK, DALE OR LISA TAXES13 100-21102 1,036.61 1,036.61
01/14 01/01/2014 46743 4422 BOODRY, BRAD TAXES13 100-21102 144.70 144.70
01/14 01/01/2014 46744 4375 BOUZEK, DAVID OR BARBARA TAXES13 100-21102 126.11 126.11
01/14 01/01/2014 46745 4423 BRANDT, CURTIS TAXES13 100-21102 91.76 91.76
01/14 01/01/2014 46746 4377 BROWN, CHRISTOPHER OR CAROLE =~ TAXES13 100-21102 25.67 25.67
01/14 01/01/2014 46747 4424 BROWNING, DAVID OR VALERIE TAXES13 100-21102 150.39 150.39
01/14 01/01/2014 46748 4425 CARAWAY, KRISTEN TAXES13 100-21102 108.80 108.80
01/14 01/01/2014 46749 1844 CASCIO, GREGORY TAXES13 100-21102 111.05 111.05
01/14 01/01/2014 46750 4426 CHRISTOFFERSON, ERIC OR EVE TAXES13 100-21102 71.30 71.30
01/14 01/01/2014 46751 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446504629 100-53300-390 223.60 223.60
01/14 01/01/2014 46751 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446502139 224-53300-390 70.28 70.28
01/14 01/01/2014 46752 239 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS C CL-14-2039 100-51930-510 25,153.00 25,153.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46752 239 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS C CRM-14-4531 100-51930-510 357.00 357.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46752 239 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS C CX-14-4138 100-51930-511 1,410.00 1,410.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46752 239 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS C EPL-14-4236 100-51930-512 4,947.00 4,947.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46752 239 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS C APD-14-3035 100-51930-513 21,737.00 21,737.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46752 239 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS C BM-14-4334 100-51930-514 1,582.00 1,582.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46752 239 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS C WC-14-1034 100-51930-520 101,324.00 101,324.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46753 2830 COMSTOCK, ALLEN OR COLLEEN TAXES13 100-21102 126.11 126.11

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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01/14 01/01/2014 46754 3222 CONDON, MARY TAXES13 100-21102 23.46 23.46
01/14 01/01/2014 46755 3825 CORTES, CESAR ANDRES TAXES13 100-21102 36.61 36.61
01/14 01/01/2014 46756 3433 COURIER HUB 6114250-14 100-51420-315 37.00 37.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46757 4387 DANSEREAU, MICHAEL TAXES13 100-21102 64.65 64.65
01/14 01/01/2014 46758 4427 DAVIS, DANIEL OR MARY JO TAXES13 100-21102 60.92 60.92
01/14 01/01/2014 46759 301 DELPIZZO, JOANNE TAXES13 100-21102 133.47 133.47
01/14 01/01/2014 46760 4428 DENNIS, JAMES TAXES13 100-21102 101.34 101.34
01/14 01/01/2014 46761 3805 DESPINS, TIMOTHY TAXES13 100-21102 94.19 94.19
01/14 01/01/2014 46762 4402 DIETTERT, SCOTT OR DANITA TAXES13 100-21102 28.59 28.59
01/14 01/01/2014 46763 1794 DONLON, JOHN TAXES13 100-21102 25.20 25.20
01/14 01/01/2014 46764 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 45929 100-53200-340 149.85 149.85
01/14 01/01/2014 46765 1831 DUANE, JOSEPH TAXES13 100-21102 46.58 46.58
01/14 01/01/2014 46766 4429 DYER, SEAN OR JACKIE TAXES13 100-21102 70.10 70.10
01/14 01/01/2014 46767 2398 ELDERLY SERVICES NETWORK 14DUES 100-54600-213 50.00 50.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46768 3239 ERICKSON, CHRISTOPHER TAXES13 100-21102 25.44 25.44
01/14 01/01/2014 46769 343 ESRIINC 92744293 100-51510-310 400.00 400.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46770 4388 FALCH, THOMAS TAXES13 100-21102 42.97 42.97
01/14 01/01/2014 46771 4386 FELIX, JEANNE 011714 100-54600-350 100.00 100.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46772 3374 FITPRO SERVICES LLC 1213 100-55300-215 845.00 845.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46773 372 FRANK, TIM TAXES13 100-21102 89.28 89.28
01/14 01/01/2014 46774 4430 FREY, ROBERT OR KAREN TAXES13 100-21102 56.20 56.20
01/14 01/01/2014 46775 386 GALL'SINC 001361165 100-52100-390 32.19 32.19
01/14 01/01/2014 46776 3054 GARN, ANDREA TAXES13 100-21102 162.88 162.88
01/14 01/01/2014 46777 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 653012 100-52100-240 655.00 655.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46778 4403 GERBER, DAVID OR VIVIAN TAXES13 100-21102 110.29 110.29
01/14 01/01/2014 46779 397 GILBERTSON, DONALD TAXES13 100-21102 71.51 71.51
01/14 01/01/2014 46780 4431 GILLETTE PROPERTIES LLC TAXES13 100-21102 365.77 365.77
01/14 01/01/2014 46781 4432 GOHLKE, JEAN TAXES13 100-21102 126.11 126.11
01/14 01/01/2014 46782 4433 GOMEZ, RAUL OR ELENA TAXES13 100-21102 62.96 62.96
01/14 01/01/2014 46783 4385 GRAVEEN, ALAN 012214 100-54600-350 150.00 150.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46784 4404 GROB, MATTHEW TAXES13 100-21102 89.46 89.46
01/14 01/01/2014 46785 3867 GROLEAU, ROBERT 122313 100-55300-215 92.00 92.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46786 3800 HAJRENDINI, HAKI TAXES13 100-21102 670.60 670.60
01/14 01/01/2014 46787 4434 HAM, THOMAS OR JAN TAXES13 100-21102 127.91 127.91
01/14 01/01/2014 46788 4418 HARTLAND LUBRICANTS & CHEMICA  SI043764 100-53300-340 470.10 470.10
01/14 01/01/2014 46789 4435 HARTMAN, JESSICA TAXES13 100-21102 51.74 51.74
01/14 01/01/2014 46790 4381 HARVEY, WAYNE TAXES13 100-21102 10.82 10.82
01/14 01/01/2014 46791 4436 HATFIELD, JEREMY TAXES13 100-21102 48.38 48.38
01/14 01/01/2014 46792 3224 HAYES, NADINE TAXES13 100-21102 149.37 149.37

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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01/14 01/01/2014 46793 2840 HEDSTROM, ALAN TAXES13 100-21102 131.20 131.20
01/14 01/01/2014 46794 4405 HELIN, EERO OR DOROTHY TAXES13 100-21102 65.25 65.25
01/14 01/01/2014 46795 4400 HERMAN, GARY 122013 215-46710 15.00 15.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46796 3823 HINKEL JR, DAVID TAXES13 100-21102 101.90 101.90
01/14 01/01/2014 46797 1834 HOFF, MICHAEL OR BRIGITTE TAXES13 100-21102 135.12 135.12
01/14 01/01/2014 46798 2325 HOLE, PAUL TAXES13 100-21102 25.13 25.13
01/14 01/01/2014 46799 4389 HOLZHUTER, KRISTINE TAXES13 100-21102 70.05 70.05
01/14 01/01/2014 46800 3770 INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY OF ARBOR 14DUES 100-53300-212 170.00 170.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46801 2818 IVERSON, JUSTIN OR NATASHA TAXES13 100-21102 68.24 68.24
01/14 01/01/2014 46802 2318 JAGLIN, KATHLEEN TAXES13 100-21102 58.74 58.74
01/14 01/01/2014 46803 484 JANDA, DAVID & KELLY TAXES13 100-21102 140.24 140.24
01/14 01/01/2014 46804 4406 JANSSEN, GEORGE OR MARIA TAXES13 100-21102 142.78 142.78
01/14 01/01/2014 46805 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 47821 100-51510-310 450.00 450.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46806 492 JENSEN, JILL TAXES13 100-21102 46.74 46.74
01/14 01/01/2014 46807 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 1-7934113680 100-52200-245 880.00 880.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46807 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 1-7934942817 100-53200-215 340.00 340.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46807 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 1-7934841661 603-52300-240 575.00 575.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46808 3214 JOHNSON, RICHARD TAXES13 100-21102 27.47 27.47
01/14 01/01/2014 46809 500 JOURNAL SENTINEL INC 14SUB 215-55110-326 298.53 298.53
01/14 01/01/2014 46810 4407 JOYES, ZACHARY TAXES13 100-21102 17.96 17.96
01/14 01/01/2014 46811 3804 KAIOULA, KASHELLE TAXES13 100-21102 84.12 84.12
01/14 01/01/2014 46812 505 KALLAND, DAVID JAN14 100-54910-300 250.00 250.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46813 4408 KITTLESON, NICOLE TAXES13 100-21102 131.55 131.55
01/14 01/01/2014 46814 4437 KITTLESON, TERESA TAXES13 100-21102 60.33 60.33
01/14 01/01/2014 46815 2353 KOEHLER, BEVERLY TAXES13 100-21102 114.79 114.79
01/14 01/01/2014 46816 4410 KOHUT, LINDA OR KIFF TAXES13 100-21102 19.27 19.27
01/14 01/01/2014 46817 4409 KOLLER, DONALD TAXES13 100-21102 128.60 128.60
01/14 01/01/2014 46818 4438 KONKOL, ANTHONY OR REBECCA TAXES13 100-21102 142.58 142.58
01/14 01/01/2014 46819 4439 KRUMENAUER, JEFFREY OR HEIDI TAXES13 100-21102 206.26 206.26
01/14 01/01/2014 46820 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 156111 100-52100-390 87.93 87.93
01/14 01/01/2014 46821 4273 LEAGUE OF HISTORIC AMERICAN TH 2013-129 245-55190-320 292.00 292.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46822 549 LEAGUE OF WISC MUNICIPALITIES 14DUES 100-51400-320 3,226.44 3,226.44
01/14 01/01/2014 46823 3338 LEHMAN, ASAPH OR MARIA TAXES13 100-21102 32.35 32.35
01/14 01/01/2014 46824 4411 LEIKNESS, JAMES OR LOUISE TAXES13 100-21102 114.93 114.93
01/14 01/01/2014 46825 4440 LISTER, JENNIFER TAXES13 100-21102 58.90 58.90
01/14 01/01/2014 46826 557 LOCAL GOVERNMENT PROPERTY IN 27044 100-51930-515 27,035.00 27,035.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46827 3843 LONG, DEMETRIUS 122313 100-55300-215 69.00 69.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46828 4441 LOPEZ, ARLIC TAXES13 100-21102 267.32 267.32
01/14 01/01/2014 46829 2286 LUICK, DALE TAXES13 100-21102 119.78 119.78

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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01/14 01/01/2014 46830 4390 MAAG, JASON OR MELISSA TAXES13 100-21102 154.67 154.67
01/14 01/01/2014 46831 1220 MADISON SENIOR CENTER 031114 100-54600-212 320.00 320.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46832 4382 MAERZ, MICHAEL TAXES13 100-21102 32.03 32.03
01/14 01/01/2014 46833 4378 MAIN, CYNTHIA TAXES13 100-21102 126.11 126.11
01/14 01/01/2014 46834 4412 MATTHEWS, GREGORY OR LORI TAXES13 100-21102 28.05 28.05
01/14 01/01/2014 46835 2320 MEINHOLZ, MICHAEL TAXES13 100-21102 122.44 122.44
01/14 01/01/2014 46836 617 MIDWEST TAPE NOV13 217-55110-500 332.12 332.12
01/14 01/01/2014 46837 4391 MILLAM, DEAN TAXES13 100-21102 125.20 125.20
01/14 01/01/2014 46838 627 MODEL, JASON OR SUSAN TAXES13 100-21102 139.47 139.47
01/14 01/01/2014 46839 1798 MORGAN, JOHN & ELLEN TAXES13 100-21102 26.62 26.62
01/14 01/01/2014 46840 1288 MUELLER, BRIAN TAXES13 100-21102 4,012.67 4,012.67
01/14 01/01/2014 46841 4398 MVB PROPERTIES TAXES13 100-21102 51.68 51.68
01/14 01/01/2014 46842 3395 NCEMSC 14DUES 603-52300-300 75.00 75.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46843 4442 NELSON, JANET TAXES13 100-21102 109.32 109.32
01/14 01/01/2014 46844 653 NELSON, SHARON TAXES13 100-21102 188.56 188.56
01/14 01/01/2014 46845 1644 NFPA 5945021X 100-52200-320 165.00 165.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46846 2281 NIHLES, ANGELA TAXES13 100-21102 11.07 11.07
01/14 01/01/2014 46847 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR1228130 100-21575 380.00 380.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46848 4383 NYGAARD, STEVE OR SUSAN TAXES13 100-21102 71.28 71.28
01/14 01/01/2014 46849 1826 OETTEL, CRAIG & KATHI TAXES13 100-21102 191.48 191.48
01/14 01/01/2014 46850 4443 OFFORD, HAYLEE TAXES13 100-21102 101.62 101.62
01/14 01/01/2014 46851 4444 OFFORD, RUSSELL OR LISA TAXES13 100-21102 135.95 135.95
01/14 01/01/2014 46852 4445 PAK, LINNEA TAXES13 100-21102 68.17 68.17
01/14 01/01/2014 46853 2811 PATRINOS, HEATHER 122313 233-55100-732 107.98 107.98
01/14 01/01/2014 46854 4413 PATTERSON, DAVID OR BARBARA TAXES13 100-21102 105.95 105.95
01/14 01/01/2014 46855 2215 PAYDON, BOB TAXES13 100-21102 104.22 104.22
01/14 01/01/2014 46856 4446 PERKINS, BRUCE OR CASSINDA TAXES13 100-21102 63.47 63.47
01/14 01/01/2014 46857 700 PETERMANN, SONJA TAXES13 100-21102 76.46 76.46
01/14 01/01/2014 46858 4447 PETERSON, STEPHEN OR MELISSA TAXES13 100-21102 117.16 117.16
01/14 01/01/2014 46859 4419 PRO ELECTRIC INC 2463 410-57331-820 7,706.35 7,706.35
01/14 01/01/2014 46860 4448 RAMSDEN, LARRY OR SANDRA TAXES13 100-21102 66.14 66.14
01/14 01/01/2014 46861 2832 ROCK RIVER COALITION 14DUES 224-53300-338 125.00 125.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46862 767 RODENBERG, RUSSELL TAXES13 100-21102 103.39 103.39
01/14 01/01/2014 46863 4449 ROGERS, TRICIA TAXES13 100-21102 73.73 73.73
01/14 01/01/2014 46864 4450 SAWALL, LYNN TAXES13 100-21102 25.57 25.57
01/14 01/01/2014 46865 3257 SAWYER, BART OR COLLEEN TAXES13 100-21102 27.70 27.70
01/14 01/01/2014 46866 4396 SCHMIDT, BROOKE 2000615.002 100-46750 40.00 40.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46867 3781 SCHMIDT, TIMOTHY W 122313 100-53300-215 92.00 92.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46868 4451 SCHNETTLER, PAUL OR ROBIN TAXES13 100-21102 97.11 97.11

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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01/14 01/01/2014 46869 4452 SCHUETT, DEREK OR CINDY TAXES13 100-21102 25.64 25.64
01/14 01/01/2014 46870 4453 SCHULTZ, STEVEN OR CAROLYN TAXES13 100-21102 18.74 18.74
01/14 01/01/2014 46871 4392 SCHULZ, EHREN OR AMY TAXES13 100-21102 194.10 194.10
01/14 01/01/2014 46872 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 90326789 100-53200-215 119.15 119.15
01/14 01/01/2014 46872 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 90326788 100-55400-220 504.72 504.72
01/14 01/01/2014 46873 4393 SCOT, TIMOTHY TAXES13 100-21102 51.07 51.07
01/14 01/01/2014 46874 802 SECOND HARVEST FOODBANK OF S  1197-13 233-55100-732 3,853.79 3,853.79
01/14 01/01/2014 46875 4414 SELIMI, HIZRI OR LUMNIJE TAXES13 100-21102 149.38 149.38
01/14 01/01/2014 46876 3806 SISLER, DAVID TAXES13 100-21102 25.79 25.79
01/14 01/01/2014 46877 3078 SLACK, GERALYN TAXES13 100-21102 11.57 11.57
01/14 01/01/2014 46878 818 SLINDE, STEVE OR MONICA TAXES13 100-21102 5.56 5.56
01/14 01/01/2014 46879 821 SMITH, CHRISTINA & AMOS TAXES13 100-21102 25.62 25.62
01/14 01/01/2014 46880 826 SORENSON, SUSAN TAXES13 100-21102 61.78 61.78
01/14 01/01/2014 46881 2283 SPROUL, DAVID TAXES13 100-21102 96.86 96.86
01/14 01/01/2014 46882 4395 STENJEM, DEAN 2000613.002 100-46750 70.00 70.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46883 3093 STORCK, MARILYN OR JOHN TAXES13 100-21102 111.24 111.24
01/14 01/01/2014 46884 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 105380 100-55100-728 719.46 719.46
01/14 01/01/2014 46885 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 011062 400-57330-820 3,923.51 3,923.51
01/14 01/01/2014 46886 4454 SUNSTART LLC TAXES13 100-21102 105.94 105.94
01/14 01/01/2014 46887 4455 SWADLEY, MATTHEW TAXES13 100-21102 101.69 101.69
01/14 01/01/2014 46888 4384 TALLMAN, MICHAEL OR JENNIFER TAXES13 100-21102 48.12 48.12
01/14 01/01/2014 46889 4315 TEUBERT, TROY OR SHELLIE TAXES13 100-21102 3,282.10 3,282.10
01/14 01/01/2014 46890 4415 THIES, MICHAEL OR JACKLYN TAXES13 100-21102 101.30 101.30
01/14 01/01/2014 46891 4416 THRUMAN, RICHARD OR NANCY TAXES13 100-21102 99.20 99.20
01/14 01/01/2014 46892 4456 TRAUTSCH, RYAN OR BETSY TAXES13 100-21102 114.81 114.81
01/14 01/01/2014 46893 921 TRUSS, JEAN OR LAWRENCE TAXES13 100-21102 104.72 104.72
01/14 01/01/2014 46894 935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 122313 100-21570 54.00 54.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46895 3237 UTTER, DAN & ANNE MARIE TAXES13 100-21102 26.17 26.17
01/14 01/01/2014 46896 3282 VEIGA, JUDITH TAXES13 100-21102 105.10 105.10
01/14 01/01/2014 46897 965 VOSBERG, RONALD TAXES13 100-21102 69.07 69.07
01/14 01/01/2014 46898 4394 WAGNER, BRIAN OR DIANE TAXES13 100-21102 19.73 19.73
01/14 01/01/2014 46899 4397 WALLACE, MICHAEL 122313 100-55300-215 69.00 69.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46900 3384 WASC 14DUES 100-54600-213 65.00 65.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46901 4457 WEBER, RANDALL OR HEIDI TAXES13 100-21102 101.58 101.58
01/14 01/01/2014 46902 413 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. PR1228130 100-21575 3,562.00 3,562.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46903 4458 WENDT, MICHAEL TAXES13 100-21102 95.02 95.02
01/14 01/01/2014 46904 2332 WENDT, ROY TAXES13 100-21102 32.87 32.87
01/14 01/01/2014 46905 4417 WILD, BRIAN TAXES13 100-21102 24.78 24.78
01/14 01/01/2014 46906 4459 WILLIAMS, MARK OR HEIDI TAXES13 100-21102 38.63 38.63

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 6
Check Issue Dates: 1/1/2014 - 1/31/2014 Feb 19, 2014 11:16AM
GL Check Check  Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date  Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

01/14 01/01/2014 46907 4460 WILSON, NANCY TAXES13 100-21102 23.04 23.04
01/14 01/01/2014 46908 1011 WISC MUNICIPAL COURT CLERKS AS  14DUES 100-51200-320 40.00 40.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46909 1019 WISC STATE JOURNAL 190-00108744-14 100-52100-340 148.20 148.20
01/14 01/01/2014 46910 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR1228130 100-21590 1,338.02 1,338.02
01/14 01/01/2014 46911 3785 WOLFE, DENNIS & ROBIN TAXES13 100-21102 91.53 91.53
01/14 01/01/2014 46912 3209 YOST, JIMMY TAXES13 100-21102 79.02 79.02
01/14 01/08/2014 46913 3400 PREFERRED TITLE 010614 400-57100-820 228,105.31 228,105.31
01/14 01/08/2014 46914 102 ACCURATE APPRAISAL LLC 010114 100-51530-215 3,900.00 3,900.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46915 112 ALBERS, CHRISTOPHER TAXES13 100-21102 220.79 220.79
01/14 01/08/2014 46916 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 415497-010 DEC13 100-53300-220 1,608.17 1,608.17
01/14 01/08/2014 46917 3836 ANDERSON, SALLY TAXES13 100-21102 23.31 23.31
01/14 01/08/2014 46918 4461 ANDERSON, SUSAN TAXES13 100-21102 50.84 50.84
01/14 01/08/2014 46919 3080 ANYTIME FITNESS 2644 100-51930-520 3,500.00 3,500.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46920 2405 AZTLAND LLC DEC13 100-52200-217 1,178.00 1,178.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46921 3020 BAREFIELD, PHIL TAXES13 100-21102 99.59 99.59
01/14 01/08/2014 46922 3271 BARMAN, TODD TAXES13 100-21102 25.12 25.12
01/14 01/08/2014 46923 162 BARRY OPTICAL 732 100-52100-153 200.00 200.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46924 3038 BAUTCH, TIM TAXES13 100-21102 62.26 62.26
01/14 01/08/2014 46925 1593 BEAM, WALTER OR LINDA TAXES13 100-21102 76.70 76.70
01/14 01/08/2014 46926 167 BECK, JEREMY TAXES13 100-21102 43.17 43.17
01/14 01/08/2014 46927 175 BILLER PRESS BP-6276 100-52100-340 256.56 256.56
01/14 01/08/2014 46928 4376 BOYD, DUSTIN TAXES13 100-21102 126.11 126.11
01/14 01/08/2014 46929 196 BROOKS TRACTOR INC S35817 100-53300-340 145.81 145.81
01/14 01/08/2014 46930 241 CIVIC SYSTEMS LLC CWC11492 100-51510-215 2,599.00 2,599.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46931 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC DEC13 100-53200-223 1,079.00 1,079.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46932 4264 COMMUNITY LIVING ALLIANCE 010214 231-54600-340 96.00 96.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46933 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER FINAL13 100-21113 5,568.90 5,568.90
01/14 01/08/2014 46933 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER DEC13 100-22210 976.70 976.70
01/14 01/08/2014 46934 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER-LAND C  STO1213 224-53300-215 361.72 361.72
01/14 01/08/2014 46935 4462 DARRAH, JOHN OR DEBORAH TAXES13 100-21102 174.83 174.83
01/14 01/08/2014 46936 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 44920-1 100-53200-340 68.79 68.79
01/14 01/08/2014 46936 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 45951 100-53200-340 195.98 195.98
01/14 01/08/2014 46937 3387 DREYER CHEMICAL SERVICES LLC 22511 100-54600-240 80.40 80.40
01/14 01/08/2014 46938 3112 ENERGY PERFORMANCE LIGHTING 09-967A 410-57210-820 1,777.50 1,777.50
01/14 01/08/2014 46939 1619 EUGSTER FARM MARKET INC 123013 231-54600-340 184.00 184.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46940 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 153401 100-54600-340 490.49 490.49
01/14 01/08/2014 46941 3859 F.D.S. ENTERPRISES INC DEC13 100-51510-219 9,399.34 9,399.34
01/14 01/08/2014 46942 4486 FIEBER, BRIAN TAXES13 100-21102 24.37 24.37
01/14 01/08/2014 46943 358 FISCHER, CRYSTAL TAXES13 100-21102 134.96 134.96
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01/14 01/08/2014 46944 2024 FRIENDS OF THE STOUGHTON 010314 100-55400-215 10,000.00 10,000.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46945 1908 GAIDA, KIM TAXES13 100-21102 102.21 102.21
01/14 01/08/2014 46946 388 GARCIA, BRADLEY & DAWN TAXES13 100-21102 103.17 103.17
01/14 01/08/2014 46947 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 651747 100-53300-310 230.00 230.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46947 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 920314 100-53300-310 100.00- 100.00-
01/14 01/08/2014 46948 4463 GRAFTON, PETER OR KELLY TAXES13 100-21102 128.79 128.79
01/14 01/08/2014 46949 1728 GREENSPIRE APARTMENTS 122713 231-54600-340 212.00 212.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46950 4464 GRIFFIN, KAREN TAXES13 100-21102 127.15 127.15
01/14 01/08/2014 46951 4465 GROSSMAN, TIMOTHY OR DANETTE TAXES13 100-21102 104.04 104.04
01/14 01/08/2014 46952 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 010214 100-54600-240 104.00 104.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46953 2391 HANSON, DEAN TAXES13 100-21102 450.03 450.03
01/14 01/08/2014 46954 4466 HEDMAN, CURTIS OR LORI TAXES13 100-21102 97.75 97.75
01/14 01/08/2014 46955 4467 HERNSTINE, SCOTT TAXES13 100-21102 126.11 126.11
01/14 01/08/2014 46956 1510 HIGH ROAD TOURING LLC 030814 245-55190-344 500.00 500.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46957 4468 HOLT, JOSHUA TAXES13 100-21102 137.83 137.83
01/14 01/08/2014 46958 4469 HUMMER, HEATHER TAXES13 100-21102 117.16 117.16
01/14 01/08/2014 46959 472 INKWORKS INC 23187 100-51510-310 171.75 171.75
01/14 01/08/2014 46959 472 INKWORKS INC 23172 100-54600-340 1,976.95 1,976.95
01/14 01/08/2014 46960 1918 INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE 40131 100-52100-340 125.00 125.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46960 1918 INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE 40222 100-52100-340 125.00 125.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46961 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 48044 100-51510-310 1,469.00 1,469.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46961 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 48045 100-51510-310 252.01 252.01
01/14 01/08/2014 46961 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 48065 100-51510-310 47.50 47.50
01/14 01/08/2014 46962 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 2847 100-53620-216 56,163.10 56,163.10
01/14 01/08/2014 46963 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 1-8038728535 100-52200-245 884.24 884.24
01/14 01/08/2014 46963 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 1-8038672839 100-53200-215 780.00 780.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46964 3255 JOHNSON, AMY TAXES13 100-21102 402.59 402.59
01/14 01/08/2014 46965 4487 KAHL, THERAN OR MIA TAXES13 100-21102 58.68 58.68
01/14 01/08/2014 46966 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 50693639 100-51420-215 720.00 720.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46966 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 51619968 100-51420-215 720.00 720.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46967 4470 KIRBY, MELISSA TAXES13 100-21102 112.70 112.70
01/14 01/08/2014 46968 1168 KOFFEE KUP 1000 100-55400-203 150.00 150.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46969 1283 KRATOCHWILL, DANIEL OR BECKY TAXES13 100-21102 12.08 12.08
01/14 01/08/2014 46970 4471 KRUEGER, ROBERT OR CHERYL TAXES13 100-21102 117.89 117.89
01/14 01/08/2014 46971 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 156640 100-52100-390 140.80 140.80
01/14 01/08/2014 46972 4488 LAWRENCE, ANGELA TAXES13 100-21102 82.43 82.43
01/14 01/08/2014 46973 3376 LESAVAGE, DONALD 101113 100-55400-220 900.00 900.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46974 3813 LOFTUS, JEFFREY OR SANDRA TAXES13 100-21102 126.11 126.11
01/14 01/08/2014 46975 4472 LYNDE, PAUL OR ALEXANDRA TAXES13 100-21102 104.92 104.92
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01/14 01/08/2014 46976 4473 MADDEN, PAUL OR KATHRYN TAXES13 100-21102 2491 24.91
01/14 01/08/2014 46977 4474 MALICKI, MATTHEW TAXES13 100-21102 50.20 50.20
01/14 01/08/2014 46978 4475 MARSHALL, DANIEL TAXES13 100-21102 109.25 109.25
01/14 01/08/2014 46979 4476 MATHENY, EVERETT OR MICHELLE TAXES13 100-21102 121.71 121.71
01/14 01/08/2014 46980 2362 MATTI, CHRISTOPHER TAXES13 100-21102 266.79 266.79
01/14 01/08/2014 46981 4220 MAXFIELD RESEARCH INC 15372 260-55100-340 1,500.00 1,500.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46982 2356 MILTON, RYAN TAXES13 100-21102 56.58 56.58
01/14 01/08/2014 46983 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMP  PR1228130 100-21560 2,117.05 2,117.05
01/14 01/08/2014 46984 3801 MISINI, MUFAIL OR BEHAR TAXES13 100-21102 116.53 116.53
01/14 01/08/2014 46985 2834 MUELLER, ROBERT TAXES13 100-21102 81.84 81.84
01/14 01/08/2014 46986 639 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 00237076 100-51420-341 572.00 572.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46987 659 NITZSCHE, ROGER 010614 242-52200-346 177.80 177.80
01/14 01/08/2014 46988 2831 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 71078196 100-53310-340 1,325.10 1,325.10
01/14 01/08/2014 46988 2831 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 71079562 100-53310-340 11,408.59 11,408.59
01/14 01/08/2014 46989 664 NOVAK, NICHOLAS & KRISTIN TAXES13 100-21102 28.64 28.64
01/14 01/08/2014 46990 1089 OLSON, COREY OR ANDREA TAXES13 100-21102 181.85 181.85
01/14 01/08/2014 46991 4489 OLSON, STEPHEN OR LINDSAY TAXES13 100-21102 114.14 114.14
01/14 01/08/2014 46992 3063 PATRIOT GLASS 72104 100-55400-220 261.00 261.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46993 701 PETERSON, PATRICK TAXES13 100-21102 2541 25.41
01/14 01/08/2014 46994 3868 PITNEY BOWES INC 419935 100-51510-211 150.00 150.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46994 3868 PITNEY BOWES INC 472616 100-51510-211 336.50 336.50
01/14 01/08/2014 46995 4477 PLESHEK, NATHAN OR DONNA TAXES13 100-21102 115.05 115.05
01/14 01/08/2014 46996 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 41249 100-52100-390 74.90 74.90
01/14 01/08/2014 46997 4478 RAGATZ, TODD OR AMY TAXES13 100-21102 103.41 103.41
01/14 01/08/2014 46998 4479 RANDALL, DOUGLAS TAXES13 100-21102 50.44 50.44
01/14 01/08/2014 46999 739 READY, PATRICK OR DEBRA TAXES13 100-21102 111.74 111.74
01/14 01/08/2014 47000 1215 RICOH USA INC 1044000799 100-54600-240 11.50 11.50
01/14 01/08/2014 47001 776 ROUNDYS 4909 234-55100-724 1,420.89 1,420.89
01/14 01/08/2014 47001 776 ROUNDYS 4941 234-55100-724 3,406.02 3,406.02
01/14 01/08/2014 47002 4480 SCHLIMGEN, JOHN OR LORI TAXES13 100-21102 129.11 129.11
01/14 01/08/2014 47003 4481 SCHWARTZ, JESSE TAXES13 100-21102 69.94 69.94
01/14 01/08/2014 47004 4044 SDS BUILDERS TAXES13 100-21102 1,014.54 1,014.54
01/14 01/08/2014 47005 1840 SHAUB, JEFFREY OR BOBBETT TAXES13 100-21102 116.74 116.74
01/14 01/08/2014 47006 4482 SIME, BRYCE TAXES13 100-21102 5.06 5.06
01/14 01/08/2014 47007 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 11-2163 215-55110-810 1,093.39 1,093.39
01/14 01/08/2014 47008 3218 STARKS, CLINTON TAXES13 100-21102 9241 92.41
01/14 01/08/2014 47009 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 123113 100-55100-728 10.79 10.79
01/14 01/08/2014 47010 2181 SUN PRAIRIE, CITY OF 081011156112 100-21102 1,009.73 1,009.73
01/14 01/08/2014 47011 4483 SWADLEY, TIM OR LORI TAXES13 100-21102 39.18 39.18
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01/14 01/08/2014 47012 3775 TEMPLIN, KATE 123013 100-54600-342 33.00 33.00
01/14 01/08/2014 47013 3822 THIEL, MELANIE TAXES13 100-21102 214.38 214.38
01/14 01/08/2014 47014 912 TITAN PUBLIC SAFETY SOLUTIONS 3347 100-51200-340 5,567.00 5,567.00
01/14 01/08/2014 47015 917 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL INC 1442633 410-57331-820 3,358.30 3,358.30
01/14 01/08/2014 47016 1911 URBAN, LISA TAXES13 100-21102 25.27 25.27
01/14 01/08/2014 47017 4484 WELCHER, ARLENE TAXES13 100-21102 131.45 131.45
01/14 01/08/2014 47018 1839 WENGER, CHRISTOPHER TAXES13 100-21102 44.22 44.22
01/14 01/08/2014 47019 4485 WESTRAND, TAMARINE TAXES13 100-21102 55.82 55.82
01/14 01/08/2014 47020 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL DEC13 100-22210 1,927.93 1,927.93
01/14 01/08/2014 47021 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 010614 100-52100-340 30.00 30.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47022 4491 ABBEY, SUSAN TAXES13 100-21102 117.61 117.61
01/14 01/15/2014 47023 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 692863-001 JAN14 100-52200-220 1,700.14 1,700.14
01/14 01/15/2014 47023 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 524165-001 JAN14 100-53300-220 568.54 568.54
01/14 01/15/2014 47023 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 299524-010 FINAL13 100-55200-245 62.69 62.69
01/14 01/15/2014 47023 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 552542-001 JAN14 100-55200-245 136.82 136.82
01/14 01/15/2014 47024 3816 ANDERSON, LARRY 011314 100-55300-215 138.00 138.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47025 143 AT&T 608R71853501 100-54600-210 61.20 61.20
01/14 01/15/2014 47026 150 AUXIANT 010714 251-13011 17,091.73 17,091.73
01/14 01/15/2014 47026 150 AUXIANT FEB14 251-51930-531 24,420.64 24,420.64
01/14 01/15/2014 47027 3344 BELLEVILLE SENIOR CENTER 121913 232-54600-340 1,019.33 1,019.33
01/14 01/15/2014 47028 1914 CARTEGRAPH SYSTEMS INC R-0902713 100-53300-310 1,130.00 1,130.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47029 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446507184 100-53300-390 70.28 70.28
01/14 01/15/2014 47029 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446509729 100-53300-390 70.28 70.28
01/14 01/15/2014 47030 248 COMDATA CORPORATION M40013773 234-55100-724 505.98 505.98
01/14 01/15/2014 47031 282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 010714 100-56300-340 90.00 90.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47032 1481 DCCVA 14DUES 100-51400-320 3,041.00 3,041.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47033 1932 DEL MCCOURY BAND INC. 011714 245-55190-344 11,750.00 11,750.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47034 321 DUNKIRK DAM LAKE DISTRICT TAXES13 100-24315 123.18 123.18
01/14 01/15/2014 47035 333 ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE IN 870977 100-51440-340 629.58 629.58
01/14 01/15/2014 47036 381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD 4956362 100-55400-203 1,021.96 1,021.96
01/14 01/15/2014 47037 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 653240 410-57193-820 800.00 800.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47038 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10644708 100-52100-340 2.17 2.17
01/14 01/15/2014 47039 419 GROTE DEUTSCH & CO INC 5652 245-55190-350 1,112.00 1,112.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47040 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 5113 100-53310-215 100.00 100.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47040 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 5134 100-53310-215 90.00 90.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47041 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 010214 100-53200-222 23.00 23.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47042 4492 HARRINGTON, GARY TAXES13 100-21102 98.65 98.65
01/14 01/15/2014 47043 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 202653 410-57220-820 5,040.00 5,040.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47044 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 52362712 100-51420-215 432.00 432.00
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01/14 01/15/2014 47045 4493 KOOIMA, BRENT OR ERIN TAXES13 100-21102 76.03 76.03
01/14 01/15/2014 47046 1176 LEARN, CHERYL 051513 245-55190-340 21.74 21.74
01/14 01/15/2014 47047 4490 LISZT, GREGORY 011714 245-55190-344 1,000.00 1,000.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47048 3843 LONG, DEMETRIUS 011314 100-55300-215 69.00 69.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47048 3843 LONG, DEMETRIUS 013114 100-55300-215 69.00 69.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47049 2299 LOSACKER, AMY TAXES13 100-21102 124.44 124.44
01/14 01/15/2014 47050 1753 MAIN STREET FLOWERS 010814 100-51510-310 45.00 45.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47051 579 MAIN STREET KITCHEN 091313 245-55190-345 25.00 25.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47051 579 MAIN STREET KITCHEN 101813 245-55190-345 25.00 25.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47052 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 971 100-54910-300 225.00 225.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47053 614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICA 0511043-IN 100-55200-350 2,136.25 2,136.25
01/14 01/15/2014 47053 614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICA 0513847-IN 224-53300-340 149.98 149.98
01/14 01/15/2014 47054 2479 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC 3 100-53300-215 264.00 264.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47055 2831 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 71086973 100-53310-340 2,876.94 2,876.94
01/14 01/15/2014 47055 2831 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 71087702 100-53310-340 2,854.84 2,854.84
01/14 01/15/2014 47056 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR0111140 100-21575 380.00 380.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47057 4494 PERNOT, NICOLE TAXES13 100-21102 82.65 82.65
01/14 01/15/2014 47058 735 RAMAKER & ASSOCIATES INC 1496-14 100-54910-300 334.00 334.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47059 749 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC 114-11927 400-57220-820 374.17 374.17
01/14 01/15/2014 47060 2379 RON TURLEY ASSOCIATES INC 40799 100-53300-340 700.00 700.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47061 773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATI 3238-DEC13 100-53310-340 397.00 397.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47062 4372 SCHUETT, STEVEN & PEGGY 123113 100-53300-360 100.00 100.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47063 3527 SECOND CHANCE RESOURCES 751 100-53300-340 7,885.00 7,885.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47064 1098 SOUTHWEST WISC ELECTRICAL INS  14DUES 100-56300-212 75.00 75.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47065 845 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRIC 3758 100-55300-343 8,000.00 8,000.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47066 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 010214 232-54600-340 301.79 301.79
01/14 01/15/2014 47067 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES DEC13 261-55100-340 26,066.68 26,066.68
01/14 01/15/2014 47068 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 011085 100-56300-340 24.84 24.84
01/14 01/15/2014 47069 891 SWWBIA 14DUES-FIRE 100-52200-320 30.00 30.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47069 891 SWWBIA 14CONF 100-56300-212 710.00 710.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47069 891 SWWBIA 14DUES 100-56300-212 60.00 60.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47070 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 0567959 100-52200-245 29.60 29.60
01/14 01/15/2014 47070 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 0569049 100-54600-240 63.32 63.32
01/14 01/15/2014 47070 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 0569047 212-53271-340 29.60 29.60
01/14 01/15/2014 47071 3846 TRU LINE LITHOGRAPHING INC 54875 245-55190-350 8,826.15 8,826.15
01/14 01/15/2014 47071 3846 TRU LINE LITHOGRAPHING INC 54876 245-55190-350 3,243.28 3,243.28
01/14 01/15/2014 47072 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 0019118689 100-52200-210 118.25 118.25
01/14 01/15/2014 47073 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE DEC13 603-51930-523 1,443.84 1,443.84
01/14 01/15/2014 47074 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 012086454.50 261-55100-340 525.00 525.00
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01/14 01/15/2014 47075 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 869098459401 100-53310-340 12,770.12 12,770.12
01/14 01/15/2014 47076 1854 WEDA 300000923 260-55100-340 325.00 325.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47077 413 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. PR0111140 100-21575 3,562.00 3,562.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47078 991 WISC ARBORIST ASSN DUES14 100-53300-212 40.00 40.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47079 992 WISC CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSN INC 14DUES 100-52100-340 65.00 65.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47080 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF L1305T-DEC13 100-52100-340 70.00 70.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47081 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 011714 245-55190-344 750.00 750.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47082 1654 WISC FIRE INSPECTORS ASSOC. DUES14 100-52200-320 40.00 40.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47083 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSO  PR0111140 100-21590 878.75 878.75
01/14 01/15/2014 47084 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR0111140 100-21590 950.53 950.53
01/14 01/15/2014 47085 1026 WMCA DUES14 100-51420-212 50.00 50.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47086 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100075-1312 100-51420-315 719.93 719.93
01/14 01/15/2014 47086 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 164323-1312 100-51420-340 1,224.41 1,224.41
01/14 01/15/2014 47086 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100220-1312 100-54600-200 201.60 201.60
01/14 01/22/2014 47087 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9915308836 100-53300-340 19.36 19.36
01/14 01/22/2014 47088 2390 ALBERT, MATTHEW TAXES13 100-21102 138.54 138.54
01/14 01/22/2014 47089 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 412532-010 JAN14 100-53200-220 1,169.08 1,169.08
01/14 01/22/2014 47089 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 693540-001 JAN14 100-53200-220 1,833.53 1,833.53
01/14 01/22/2014 47089 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 221332-010 JAN14 100-53200-222 374.22 374.22
01/14 01/22/2014 47089 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 350445-011 JAN14 100-54600-220 1,381.81 1,381.81
01/14 01/22/2014 47089 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 449415-011 FINAL13 100-55400-220 470.23 470.23
01/14 01/22/2014 47089 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 381495-010 FINAL13 212-53271-220 1,414.28 1,414.28
01/14 01/22/2014 47089 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 489096-001 JAN14 215-55110-221 1,397.94 1,397.94
01/14 01/22/2014 47089 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 714960-001 JAN14 224-53300-341 10.25 10.25
01/14 01/22/2014 47090 4497 ALTENBURG, COLIN 2000619.002 100-46750 52.00 52.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47091 150 AUXIANT 011414 251-13011 8,798.49 8,798.49
01/14 01/22/2014 47092 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS DEC13 217-55110-500 2,422.46 2,422.46
01/14 01/22/2014 47093 3094 BB COMMUNITY LEASING SERVICES 24870 100-51510-310 360.00 360.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47094 4498 BOETTCHER, ROBERT TAXES13 100-21102 79.65 79.65
01/14 01/22/2014 47095 1737 BUBRICK'S 827970 215-55110-340 114.26 114.26
01/14 01/22/2014 47095 1737 BUBRICK'S 828623 215-55110-340 69.42 69.42
01/14 01/22/2014 47095 1737 BUBRICK'S 834487 215-55110-340 75.62 75.62
01/14 01/22/2014 47096 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446512277 100-53300-390 70.28 70.28
01/14 01/22/2014 47097 4264 COMMUNITY LIVING ALLIANCE 011414 231-54600-340 48.00 48.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47098 2154 CONANT AUTOMOTIVE INC 0015301 231-54600-340 516.61 516.61
01/14 01/22/2014 47099 4499 COOK, SCOTT TAXES13 100-21102 39.16 39.16
01/14 01/22/2014 47100 3285 CREATIVE ARTS 011314 100-55300-340 110.00 110.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47101 302 DEMCO INC 4971717 215-55110-326 5,257.09 5,257.09
01/14 01/22/2014 47102 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 46062 100-53200-340 346.16 346.16
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01/14 01/22/2014 47103 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 154062 100-54600-340 125.70 125.70
01/14 01/22/2014 47104 3374 FITPRO SERVICES LLC 0114 100-55300-215 870.00 870.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47105 385 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 50719291 217-55110-500 24.80 24.80
01/14 01/22/2014 47105 385 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 50719471 217-55110-500 256.73 256.73
01/14 01/22/2014 47105 385 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 50725212 217-55110-500 13.59 13.59
01/14 01/22/2014 47105 385 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 50728621 217-55110-500 21.59 21.59
01/14 01/22/2014 47105 385 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 50741261 217-55110-500 12.79 12.79
01/14 01/22/2014 47105 385 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 50744255 217-55110-500 95.99 95.99
01/14 01/22/2014 47105 385 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 50746818 217-55110-500 12.79 12.79
01/14 01/22/2014 47105 385 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 50754147 217-55110-500 26.38 26.38
01/14 01/22/2014 47105 385 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 50767034 217-55110-500 24.00 24.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47105 385 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 50775542 217-55110-500 54.38 54.38
01/14 01/22/2014 47105 385 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 50775778 217-55110-500 25.59 25.59
01/14 01/22/2014 47105 385 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 50796837 217-55110-500 22.40 22.40
01/14 01/22/2014 47105 385 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 50812369 217-55110-500 23.99 23.99
01/14 01/22/2014 47105 385 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 50902526 217-55110-500 23.20 23.20
01/14 01/22/2014 47106 4500 GARFOOT, GREGORY OR RHONDA TAXES13 100-21102 78.69 78.69
01/14 01/22/2014 47107 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 195558 100-52200-240 198.80 198.80
01/14 01/22/2014 47108 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10649737 215-55110-240 20.05 20.05
01/14 01/22/2014 47109 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 5138 100-53310-215 60.00 60.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47110 4325 HARVEY, JONI 011314 217-55110-520 390.00 390.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47111 4501 HOFFMAN, DANIEL TAXES13 100-21102 77.76 77.76
01/14 01/22/2014 47112 4496 HOOK, BONNIE 2000618.002 100-46750 52.00 52.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47113 4495 INDEPENDENT LIVING INC INO00063178 231-54600-340 50.00 50.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47114 504 KAHL, TERRY 13215 212-53271-340 72.00 72.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47115 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 01409390 100-51420-215 583.68 583.68
01/14 01/22/2014 47116 1863 KOTAJAVI, KYLE TAXES13 100-21102 94.35 94.35
01/14 01/22/2014 47117 4502 LINTVEDT, CAROL ANN TAXES13 100-21102 25.03 25.03
01/14 01/22/2014 47118 3776 LITTEL, JAMES A 011714 100-55300-215 138.00 138.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47119 2894 MADISON BRASS BAND INC 012514 245-55190-344 750.00 750.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47120 3368 MADISON COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 011514 217-55110-500 432.00 432.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47121 4259 MCDONALD, MAX 011714 100-55300-215 92.00 92.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47122 610 MELLI LAW S.C. 78418 100-51300-216 378.00 378.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47123 617 MIDWEST TAPE DEC13 217-55110-500 3,115.58 3,115.58
01/14 01/22/2014 47124 2479 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC R09360007.1 100-53300-215 1,200.00 1,200.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47125 2831 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 71089521 100-53310-340 1,357.94 1,357.94
01/14 01/22/2014 47125 2831 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 71097032 100-53310-340 4,127.51 4,127.51
01/14 01/22/2014 47126 4503 OLSON, LARRY E TAXES13 100-21102 2,182.76 2,182.76
01/14 01/22/2014 47127 4504 OUTHOUSE, REBECCA TAXES13 100-21102 129.20 129.20
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01/14 01/22/2014 47128 4183 PARRETTE, NATHAN 011714 100-55300-215 92.00 92.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47129 3893 PIERCE MANUFACTURING INC M044031 400-57220-820 267,779.00 267,779.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47130 4508 PODOLAK, LEONARD 012414 245-55190-344 2,500.00 2,500.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47131 1906 RADER, JAMES TAXES13 100-21102 23.65 23.65
01/14 01/22/2014 47132 1215 RICOH USA INC 5028914860 100-54600-240 46.40 46.40
01/14 01/22/2014 47133 1460 ROSEWOOD APARTMENTS 011514 231-54600-340 1,300.00 1,300.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47134 776 ROUNDYS 4971 234-55100-724 952.36 952.36
01/14 01/22/2014 47135 3781 SCHMIDT, TIMOTHY W 011714 100-55300-215 230.00 230.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47136 2246 SHOWCASES 276465 215-55110-342 35.21 35.21
01/14 01/22/2014 47136 2246 SHOWCASES 276466 215-55110-342 14.80 14.80
01/14 01/22/2014 47136 2246 SHOWCASES 276467 215-55110-342 23.64 23.64
01/14 01/22/2014 47137 815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 76704622 100-55400-220 385.00 385.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47138 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 11-2202 215-55110-289 43,223.68 43,223.68
01/14 01/22/2014 47139 4505 STANDING, NORMA TAXES13 100-21102 2491 24.91
01/14 01/22/2014 47140 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 121913 217-55110-500 165.00 165.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47141 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 546226-DEC13 100-52100-215 125.64 125.64
01/14 01/22/2014 47142 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 823809 100-55400-220 25.99 25.99
01/14 01/22/2014 47143 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 011091 400-57345-820 7,667.97 7,667.97
01/14 01/22/2014 47144 4506 STRASSMAN, KENDELL TAXES13 100-21102 131.24 131.24
01/14 01/22/2014 47145 4507 THRALL, JEFFREY OR RHONDA TAXES13 100-21102 72.74 72.74
01/14 01/22/2014 47146 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN 249584 215-55110-216 35.80 35.80
01/14 01/22/2014 47147 942 UPS STORE 122813 234-55100-724 100.99 100.99
01/14 01/22/2014 47148 1873 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE - TIME T16428 100-52100-213 1,440.00 1,440.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47149 1021 WISC SUPREME COURT 14DUES 100-51200-212 625.00 625.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47150 3777 ZIMMERMAN, GARY 011714 100-55300-215 138.00 138.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47151 3845 AFFILIATED COMPUTER SERVICES 990530 100-52200-241 735.00 735.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47152 1218 AFFORDABLE DENTURES 010400 231-54600-340 900.00 900.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47153 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9914518586 603-52300-340 24.40 24.40
01/14 01/29/2014 47153 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9915308837 603-52300-340 25.08 25.08
01/14 01/29/2014 47154 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 487528-015 JAN14 231-54600-340 96.39 96.39
01/14 01/29/2014 47155 150 AUXIANT 012114 251-13011 4,933.49 4,933.49
01/14 01/29/2014 47156 3872 AZURA MEMORY CARE 031314 100-54600-212 60.00 60.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47157 4521 BARTELT, DAVID OR HOPE TAXES13 100-21102 26.88 26.88
01/14 01/29/2014 47158 1289 BENKERT, ERIC TAXES13 100-21102 97.89 97.89
01/14 01/29/2014 47159 1454 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORP 10333 300-58290-630 150.00 150.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47160 4509 CARTER, DEBRA TAXES13 100-21102 157.75 157.75
01/14 01/29/2014 47161 1568 CHIEF SUPPLY/LAW ENFORCEMENT 378945 100-52100-340 206.89 206.89
01/14 01/29/2014 47161 1568 CHIEF SUPPLY/LAW ENFORCEMENT 380669 100-52100-340 134.78 134.78
01/14 01/29/2014 47162 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446514813 100-53300-390 223.60 223.60
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01/14 01/29/2014 47163 4522 COLLINS, JAMES OR STACIE TAXES13 100-21102 20.77 20.77
01/14 01/29/2014 47164 287 DANE COUNTY TREASURER. 22780 100-51510-310 149.90 149.90
01/14 01/29/2014 47165 1633 DEPT OF ADMINISTRATION -GAMING RAFFLE14 100-51510-310 25.00 25.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47166 4520 DOLLHAUSEN, CHRISTINA 012414 215-55110-313 75.00 75.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47167 323 DUNKIRK, TOWNSHIP OF LISTOLTAXES 260-55100-340 2,150.00 2,150.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47168 327 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC 21266 100-53310-340 203.35 203.35
01/14 01/29/2014 47169 3227 EARTHLINK BUSINESS DEC13 603-52300-210 885.94 885.94
01/14 01/29/2014 47170 1234 ECOLAB 4065158 100-52200-340 57.84 57.84
01/14 01/29/2014 47171 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 155042 100-54600-340 31.90 31.90
01/14 01/29/2014 47172 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 653796 100-52100-240 748.00 748.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47172 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 195273 603-52300-340 76.15 76.15
01/14 01/29/2014 47172 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 195907 603-52300-340 210.00 210.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47173 2258 GIANSANTE, PAUL TAXES13 100-21102 207.30 207.30
01/14 01/29/2014 47174 4510 GRAPER, GARY TAXES13 100-21102 72.13 72.13
01/14 01/29/2014 47175 4511 HINKLE, PHILIP OR SHERRY TAXES13 100-21102 28.66 28.66
01/14 01/29/2014 47176 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 48155 100-51510-310 720.00 720.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47176 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 48130 410-57191-820 1,789.14 1,789.14
01/14 01/29/2014 47177 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 203270 400-57220-820 1,305.00 1,305.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47178 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 1-8468003116 100-54600-240 1,218.55 1,218.55
01/14 01/29/2014 47178 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 1-8485811961 100-54600-240 218.00 218.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47179 4046 JOHNSON, SHERRY 123113 100-55300-215 1,972.16 1,972.16
01/14 01/29/2014 47180 4519 JOSH RITTER LIVE INC 020514 245-55190-345 5,150.00 5,150.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47181 500 JOURNAL SENTINEL INC 14SUBDIGITAL 215-55110-326 13.89 13.89
01/14 01/29/2014 47182 504 KAHL, TERRY 13226 215-55110-250 115.00 115.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47183 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 02589302 100-51420-215 729.60 729.60
01/14 01/29/2014 47184 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 208698 100-55300-340 395.00 395.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47185 2363 KOELLER, NICOLE TAXES13 100-21102 124.20 124.20
01/14 01/29/2014 47186 4263 KUSSMAUL ELECTRONICS 0000022804 100-52200-240 41.21 41.21
01/14 01/29/2014 47187 3403 MADISON COLLEGE 00000002866544 603-52300-212 101.40 101.40
01/14 01/29/2014 47188 573 MADISON TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 1-62969 100-53300-340 355.00 355.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47189 4512 MAERZ, CLIFFORD OR PATRICIA TAXES13 100-21102 23.86 23.86
01/14 01/29/2014 47190 4518 MARTY STUART TOURS INC 020114 245-55190-344 5,170.00 5,170.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47191 3268 NAUMAN, TOM 012414 217-55110-520 75.00 75.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47192 2831 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 71098643 100-53310-340 4,581.62 4,581.62
01/14 01/29/2014 47192 2831 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 71099822 100-53310-340 1,538.58 1,538.58
01/14 01/29/2014 47192 2831 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 71101218 100-53310-340 1,588.47 1,588.47
01/14 01/29/2014 47192 2831 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 71102500 100-53310-340 5,738.08 5,738.08
01/14 01/29/2014 47193 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR0125140 100-21575 380.00 380.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47194 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 40792 100-51510-310 102.00 102.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 15
Check Issue Dates: 1/1/2014 - 1/31/2014 Feb 19, 2014 11:16AM
GL Check Check  Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date  Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
01/14 01/29/2014 47195 711 PLEASANT SPRINGS, TOWN OF MOETAXES 203-57150-860 72.00 72.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47196 4182 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE INC 80045361 100-53300-340 253.48 253.48
01/14 01/29/2014 47197 3199 QUALITY INN & SUITES 012314 245-55190-345 1,105.00 1,105.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47198 4513 REILLY, THOMAS TAXES13 100-21102 84.94 84.94
01/14 01/29/2014 47199 782 SAFE COMMUNITIES 021014 100-54600-213 15.00 15.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47200 802 SECOND HARVEST FOODBANK OF S  10233-13 233-55100-732 2,423.66 2,423.66
01/14 01/29/2014 47201 4514 SEEGER, JASON TAXES13 100-21102 53.07 53.07
01/14 01/29/2014 47202 820 SMITH PHOTOGRAPHY INC 5453 100-55100-728 403.50 403.50
01/14 01/29/2014 47203 4515 SMITH, TRAVIS TAXES13 100-21102 53.29 53.29
01/14 01/29/2014 47204 2534 SMITHBACK, NICOLE TAXES13 100-21102 96.52 96.52
01/14 01/29/2014 47205 4516 SORENSEN, REGINA OR JAMES TAXES13 100-21102 118.52 118.52
01/14 01/29/2014 47206 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP DEC13 260-55100-340 10,660.11 10,660.11
01/14 01/29/2014 47207 2859 STOKES, REBECCA TAXES13 100-21102 1,655.90 1,655.90
01/14 01/29/2014 47208 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 824898 100-53300-340 134.50 134.50
01/14 01/29/2014 47209 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 4797-18 231-54600-340 228.06 228.06
01/14 01/29/2014 47210 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 011092 400-57345-820 1,025.31 1,025.31
01/14 01/29/2014 47210 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 011058 603-52300-220 379.47 379.47
01/14 01/29/2014 47211 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 0101964 203-57120-840 2,825.06 2,825.06
01/14 01/29/2014 47212 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 0022792168 100-52200-210 118.30 118.30
01/14 01/29/2014 47212 1326 U.S. CELLULAR DEC13 100-55400-210 1,356.98 1,356.98
01/14 01/29/2014 47212 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 0020591557 603-52300-210 100.84 100.84
01/14 01/29/2014 47213 2810 UWHC 6085 241-52400-252 12.00 12.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47213 2810 UWHC 6094 241-52400-252 12.00 12.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47214 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS 9717236194 603-52300-210 8.98 8.98
01/14 01/29/2014 47215 3384 WASC 012114 100-54600-202 200.00 200.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47216 413 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. PR0125140 100-21575 3,562.00 3,562.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47217 2107 WESSPUR TREE EQUIPMENT INC IN-81981 100-53300-215 135.36 135.36
01/14 01/29/2014 47218 999 WISC DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCE 012114 100-56300-340 12.25 12.25
01/14 01/29/2014 47219 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 020114 245-55190-344 330.00 330.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47219 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 020514 245-55190-344 300.00 300.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47220 1006 WISC EMS ASSN 14DUES 603-52300-300 924.00 924.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47221 1654 WISC FIRE INSPECTORS ASSOC. DUES14 100-52200-190 40.00 40.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47222 1019 WISC STATE JOURNAL 190-00065606-14 215-55110-326 271.70 271.70
01/14 01/29/2014 47223 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR0125140 100-21590 950.53 950.53
01/14 01/29/2014 47224 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 81221 100-53300-300 992.50 992.50
01/14 01/29/2014 47225 4517 WURTH, JEFF TAXES13 100-21102 66.19 66.19
Grand Totals:

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

1,288,548.12
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100-21100 305.80 520,502.74- 520,196.94-

100-21102 35,064.35 .00 35,064.35

100-21113 5,568.90 .00 5,568.90

100-21560 2,117.05 .00 2,117.05

100-21570 54.00 .00 54.00

100-21575 11,826.00 .00 11,826.00

100-21590 4,117.83 .00 4,117.83

100-22210 2,904.63 .00 2,904.63

100-24315 123.18 .00 123.18

100-46750 214.00 .00 214.00
100-51200-212 625.00 .00 625.00
100-51200-320 40.00 .00 40.00
100-51200-340 5,567.00 .00 5,567.00
100-51300-215 5,497.40 .00 5,497.40
100-51300-216 378.00 .00 378.00
100-51400-320 6,267.44 .00 6,267.44
100-51420-210 479.01 .00 479.01
100-51420-212 50.00 .00 50.00
100-51420-215 3,185.28 .00 3,185.28
100-51420-315 1,428.32 .00 1,428.32
100-51420-340 385.02 .00 385.02
100-51420-341 572.00 .00 572.00
100-51440-340 635.32 .00 635.32
100-51510-211 486.50 .00 486.50
100-51510-215 2,599.00 .00 2,599.00
100-51510-218 4,211.00 .00 4,211.00
100-51510-219 9,399.34 .00 9,399.34
100-51510-310 5,370.81 .00 5,370.81
100-51530-215 3,900.00 .00 3,900.00
100-51930-510 25,510.00 .00 25,510.00
100-51930-511 1,410.00 .00 1,410.00
100-51930-512 4,947.00 .00 4,947.00
100-51930-513 21,737.00 .00 21,737.00
100-51930-514 1,582.00 .00 1,582.00
100-51930-515 27,035.00 .00 27,035.00
100-51930-520 104,824.00 .00 104,824.00
100-51930-523 1,402.00 .00 1,402.00
100-52100-153 200.00 .00 200.00
100-52100-190 538.21 .00 538.21

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 1/1/2014 - 1/31/2014 Feb 19, 2014 11:16AM
GL Account Debit Credit Proof
100-52100-210 1,175.42 .00 1,175.42
100-52100-213 1,440.00 .00 1,440.00
100-52100-215 125.64 .00 125.64
100-52100-240 1,403.00 .00 1,403.00
100-52100-330 2,536.19 .00 2,536.19
100-52100-335 2,698.24 .00 2,698.24
100-52100-340 2,595.79 .00 2,595.79
100-52100-390 866.67 .00 866.67
100-52200-190 40.00 .00 40.00
100-52200-210 405.22 .00 405.22
100-52200-217 402.00 .00 402.00
100-52200-220 3,133.26 .00 3,133.26
100-52200-240 278.47 .00 278.47
100-52200-241 735.00 .00 735.00
100-52200-245 1,834.04 .00 1,834.04
100-52200-300 13.77 .00 13.77
100-52200-320 635.00 .00 635.00
100-52200-335 933.52 .00 933.52
100-52200-340 288.78 .00 288.78
100-53200-200 13.88 .00 13.88
100-53200-215 2,015.15 .00 2,015.15
100-53200-220 4,442.72 .00 4,442.72
100-53200-221 293.51 .00 293.51
100-53200-222 605.83 .00 605.83
100-53200-223 189.71 .00 189.71
100-53200-314 193.59 .00 193.59
100-53200-340 760.78 .00 760.78
100-53300-210 179.95 .00 179.95
100-53300-212 210.00 .00 210.00
100-53300-215 1,691.36 .00 1,691.36
100-53300-220 3,728.28 .00 3,728.28
100-53300-300 992.50 .00 992.50
100-53300-310 795.00 100.00- 695.00
100-53300-340 11,906.07 98.00- 11,808.07
100-53300-360 100.00 .00 100.00
100-53300-390 658.04 .00 658.04
100-53310-215 250.00 .00 250.00
100-53310-340 46,043.77 .00 46,043.77
100-53400-340 565.00 .00 565.00
100-53420-340 13,716.84 .00 13,716.84

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 1/1/2014 - 1/31/2014 Feb 19, 2014 11:16AM
GL Account Debit Credit Proof

100-53440-340 59.93 .00 59.93
100-53620-215 42,340.90 .00 42,340.90
100-53620-216 13,822.20 .00 13,822.20
100-54600-200 1,316.39 .00 1,316.39
100-54600-202 200.00 .00 200.00
100-54600-210 207.57 .00 207.57
100-54600-212 300.00 .00 300.00
100-54600-213 210.00 .00 210.00
100-54600-220 2,718.57 .00 2,718.57
100-54600-240 2,202.98 .00 2,202.98
100-54600-315 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00
100-54600-340 1,633.92 .00 1,633.92
100-54600-342 33.00 .00 33.00
100-54600-350 264.76 .00 264.76
100-54910-300 874.20 .00 874.20
100-55100-728 1,301.75 .00 1,301.75
100-55200-245 935.15 .00 935.15
100-55200-335 238.36 .00 238.36
100-55200-340 2,569.78 .00 2,569.78
100-55200-350 325.18 79.09- 246.09
100-55300-210 199.70 .00 199.70
100-55300-215 4,952.16 .00 4,952.16
100-55300-315 15.08 .00 15.08
100-55300-340 727.63 .00 727.63
100-55300-343 8,000.00 .00 8,000.00
100-55400-203 3,832.87 .00 3,832.87
100-55400-210 422.29 .00 422.29
100-55400-215 10,000.00 .00 10,000.00
100-55400-220 2,896.18 .00 2,896.18
100-55500-210 159.62 .00 159.62
100-55500-216 356.01 .00 356.01
100-55500-240 168.91 .00 168.91
100-55500-300 1,707.72 .00 1,707.72
100-56300-212 845.00 .00 845.00
100-56300-335 159.64 .00 159.64
100-56300-340 361.71 28.71- 333.00

203-21100 .00 2,897.06- 2,897.06-
203-57120-840 2,825.06 .00 2,825.06
203-57150-860 72.00 .00 72.00

212-21100 .00 4,051.83- 4,051.83-

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 1/1/2014 - 1/31/2014 Feb 19, 2014 11:16AM
GL Account Debit Credit Proof
212-53271-220 3,166.51 .00 3,166.51
212-53271-314 588.00 .00 588.00
212-53271-340 297.32 .00 297.32
215-21100 1.03 56,909.08- 56,908.05-
215-46710 15.00 .00 15.00
215-55110-210 66.18 .00 66.18
215-55110-216 35.80 .00 35.80
215-55110-220 1,570.12 .00 1,570.12
215-55110-221 1,397.94 .00 1,397.94
215-55110-240 20.05 .00 20.05
215-55110-250 261.99 .00 261.99
215-55110-289 43,223.68 .00 43,223.68
215-55110-313 82.98 .00 82.98
215-55110-325 2,274.20 .00 2,274.20
215-55110-326 5,841.21 .00 5,841.21
215-55110-328 526.84 1.03- 525.81
215-55110-340 300.62 .00 300.62
215-55110-342 73.65 .00 73.65
215-55110-810 1,218.82 .00 1,218.82
217-21100 3.00 6,900.80- 6,897.80-
217-55110-500 6,160.65 3.00- 6,157.65
217-55110-510 275.15 .00 275.15
217-55110-520 465.00 .00 465.00
224-21100 .00 644.75- 644.75-
224-53300-215 361.72 .00 361.72
224-53300-338 125.00 .00 125.00
224-53300-340 66.20 .00 66.20
224-53300-341 21.55 .00 21.55
224-53300-390 70.28 .00 70.28
229-21100 .00 266.85- 266.85-
229-54600-340 266.85 .00 266.85
230-21100 .00 1.93- 1.93-
230-54600-210 1.93 .00 1.93
231-21100 .00 3,631.06- 3,631.06-
231-54600-340 3,631.06 .00 3,631.06
232-21100 .00 1,321.12- 1,321.12-
232-54600-340 1,321.12 .00 1,321.12
233-21100 .00 6,522.20- 6,522.20-
233-55100-732 6,522.20 .00 6,522.20
234-21100 .00 6,875.45- 6,875.45-

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 1/1/2014 - 1/31/2014 Feb 19, 2014 11:16AM
GL Account Debit Credit Proof
234-55100-724 6,875.45 .00 6,875.45
241-21100 .00 1,451.86- 1,451.86-
241-52400-252 1,451.86 .00 1,451.86
242-21100 .00 461.93- 461.93-
242-52200-341 56.95 .00 56.95
242-52200-346 290.28 .00 290.28
242-52200-348 114.70 .00 114.70
245-21100 .00 44,829.63- 44,829.63-
245-55190-210 119.62 .00 119.62
245-55190-240 902.88 .00 902.88
245-55190-320 292.00 .00 292.00
245-55190-340 392.63 .00 392.63
245-55190-343 387.68 .00 387.68
245-55190-344 27,750.00 .00 27,750.00
245-55190-345 1,803.39 .00 1,803.39
245-55190-350 13,181.43 .00 13,181.43
251-13011 8,095.07 .00 8,095.07
251-21100 .00 80,363.59- 80,363.59-
251-51930-530 22,728.64 .00 22,728.64
251-51930-531 49,539.88 .00 49,539.88
252-21100 .00 32.21- 32.21-
252-52100-340 32.21 .00 32.21
260-21100 .00 9,137.71- 9,137.71-
260-55100-340 9,137.71 .00 9,137.71
261-21100 .00 649.82- 649.82-
261-55100-340 649.82 .00 649.82
300-21100 .00 150.00- 150.00-
300-58290-630 150.00 .00 150.00
400-21100 .00 510,180.27- 510,180.27-
400-57100-820 228,105.31 .00 228,105.31
400-57220-820 269,458.17 .00 269,458.17
400-57330-820 5,840.51 .00 5,840.51
400-57332-820 1,917.00 .00 1,917.00
400-57344-820 1,917.00 .00 1,917.00
400-57345-820 2,942.28 .00 2,942.28
410-21100 .00 25,215.46- 25,215.46-
410-57191-820 2,078.98 .00 2,078.98
410-57193-820 800.00 .00 800.00
410-57210-820 2,831.83 .00 2,831.83
410-57220-820 5,040.00 .00 5,040.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 1/1/2014 - 1/31/2014 Feb 19, 2014 11:16AM
GL Account Debit Credit Proof

410-57331-820 14,464.65 .00 14,464.65
411-21100 .00 85.78- 85.78-

411-48200 85.78 .00 85.78
603-21100 .00 5,774.82- 5,774.82-

603-51930-523 41.84 .00 41.84
603-52300-210 360.41 .00 360.41
603-52300-212 550.37 .00 550.37
603-52300-220 1,473.32 .00 1,473.32
603-52300-240 575.00 .00 575.00
603-52300-300 999.00 .00 999.00
603-52300-310 190.09 .00 190.09
603-52300-335 637.09 .00 637.09
603-52300-340 947.70 .00 947.70

Grand Totals: 1,289,167.78 1,289,167.78- .00

Report Criteria:
Report type: Invoice detail

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check






CITY OF STOUGHTON Bank Reconciliation Report Page: 1
Feb 19, 2014 11:08AM

Report Criteria:
Print Outstanding Checks and Deposits and Bank and Book Adjustments

US BANK CONSOLIDATED (PRIMARY CHECKING) (3)
January 31, 2014

Account: 00111100
Bank Account Number: 182380188041

Bank Statement Balance: 3,670,696.03 Book Balance Previous Month: 6,137,392.98
Outstanding Deposits: 692,993.64 Total Receipts: 7,366,122.48
Outstanding Checks: 335,520.37 Total Disbursements: 9,475,346.16
Bank Adjustments: .00 Book Adjustments: .00
Bank Balance: 4,028,169.30 Book Balance: 4,028,169.30

Outstanding Deposits

Deposit Deposit Deposit Deposit Deposit Deposit Deposit Deposit
Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount
31 351,888.76 33 281.46 34 340,823.42
Total: 692,993.64
Deposits cleared: 45 items  Deposits Outstanding: 3 items
Outstanding Checks
Check Check Check Check Check Check Check Check
Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount
46151 65.00 46831 320.00 47019 55.82 47151 735.00
46426 11.86 46846 11.07 47022 117.61 47153 49.48
46463 112.50 46850 101.62 47024 138.00 47154 96.39
46500 62.38 46851 135.95 47032 3,041.00 47156 60.00
46609 2,315.51 46855 104.22 47039 1,112.00 47157 26.88
46618 23.94 46856 63.47 47045 76.03 47158 97.89
46642 54.93 46861 125.00 47047 1,000.00 47159 150.00
46660 9.00 46870 18.74 47062 100.00 47160 157.75
46661 52.44 46875 149.38 47064 75.00 47161 341.67
46664 109.52 46882 70.00 47069 800.00 47162 223.60
46673 2.56 46898 19.73 47078 40.00 47163 20.77
46675 116.98 46900 65.00 47080 70.00 47164 149.90
46725 116.64 46904 32.87 47081 750.00 47165 25.00
46731 69.00 46942 24.37 47082 40.00 47166 75.00
46754 23.46 46943 134.96 47088 138.54 47167 2,150.00
46765 46.58 46951 104.04 47090 52.00 47168 203.35
46776 162.88 46955 126.11 47099 39.16 47169 885.94
46783 150.00 46975 104.92 47100 110.00 47170 57.84
46790 10.82 46976 24.91 47117 25.03 47173 207.30
46793 131.20 46977 50.20 47128 92.00 47174 72.13
46796 101.90 46991 114.14 47129 267,779.00 47175 28.66
46797 135.12 46993 25.41 47133 1,300.00 47178 1,436.55
46798 25.13 46995 115.05 47140 165.00 47179 1,972.16
46806 46.74 47003 69.94 47145 72.74 47180 5,150.00
46808 27.47 47004 1,014.54 47148 1,440.00 47181 13.89
46811 84.12 47006 5.06 47149 625.00 47182 115.00

46816 19.27 47016 25.27 47150 138.00 47183 729.60






CITY OF STOUGHTON Bank Reconciliation Report Page: 2
Feb 19, 2014 11:08AM

Check Check Check Check Check Check Check Check
Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount

47184 395.00 47194 102.00 47205 118.52 47219 630.00

47185 124.20 47195 72.00 47207 1,655.90 47220 924.00

47186 41.21 47196 253.48 47208 134.50 47221 40.00

47187 101.40 47197 1,105.00 47212 1,576.12 47222 271.70

47188 355.00 47198 84.94 47213 24.00 47223 950.53

47189 23.86 47199 15.00 47214 8.98 47224 992.50

47190 5,170.00 47201 53.07 47215 200.00 47225 66.19

47191 75.00 47202 403.50 47216 3,562.00

47192 13,446.75 47203 53.29 47217 135.36 Total: 335,520.37

47193 380.00 47204 96.52 47218 12.25

Checks cleared: 475 items

Checks Outstanding: 145 items

No bank adjustments found!

Bank Adjustments

No book adjustments found!

Book Adjustments

Report Criteria:

Print Outstanding Checks and Deposits and Bank and Book Adjustments






001-11100

001-19999

100
203
204
205
212
215
217
222
223
224
225
229
230
231
232
233
234
236
239
241
242
243
244
245
247
250
251
252
261
270
300
410
411
412
603

CITY OF STOUGHTON
COMBINED CASH INVESTMENT

JANUARY 31, 2014

COMBINED CASH ACCOUNTS

PRIMARY CHECKING
TOTAL COMBINED CASH

CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS (

TOTAL UNALLOCATED CASH

CASH ALLOCATION RECONCILIATION

ALLOCATION TO GENERAL FUND

ALLOCATION TO TID #3 FUND

ALLOCATION TO TID #4 FUND

ALLOCATION TO TID #5 FUND

ALLOCATION TO SAFETY BUILDING FUND (
ALLOCATION TO LIBRARY FUND (
ALLOCATION TO LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND

ALLOCATION TO RIVER TRAIL FUND

ALLOCATION TO PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND

ALLOCATION TO STORM SEWER FUND

ALLOCATION TO FUND 225 (
ALLOCATION TO SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
ALLOCATION TO TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND (

ALLOCATION TO SENIORS IN NEED

ALLOCATION TO SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND

ALLOCATION TO HOLIDAY FUND

ALLOCATION TO FOOD PANTRY

ALLOCATION TO TREE COMMISSION

ALLOCATION TO STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL

ALLOCATION TO EMS TRUST FUND (
ALLOCATION TO FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND

ALLOCATION TO FIRE PENSION FUND

ALLOCATION TO CDBG FUND

ALLOCATION TO OPERA HOUSE FUND (
ALLOCATION TO TOURISM FUND

ALLOCATION TO SICK LEAVE FUND

ALLOCATION TO HEALTH INSURANCE FUND (
ALLOCATION TO K9 FUND

ALLOCATION TO REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

ALLOCATION TO SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

ALLOCATION TO DEBT SERVICE FUND (
ALLOCATION TO CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

ALLOCATION TO BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND

ALLOCATION TO EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND

ALLOCATION TO EMS

4,028,169.30

4,028,169.30
4,028,169.30)

.00

3,122,972.60
261,366.18
129,205.81
59,370.98
8,097.47)
45,157.51)
4,262.05
37.00
30,702.99
335,654.31
35.88)
4,779.55
9,151.32)
394.90
7,175.30
21,171.73
32,672.21
459.00
210.00
44,825.41)
9,237.09
10.14
6,944.12
51,120.25)
30,931.61
58,402.69
114,825.88)
421243
5,940.57
61,303.25
231,235.13)
177,493.89
121,252.19
29,835.00
16,620.56

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

8 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

02/19/2014

11:09AM

PAGE: 1





CITY OF STOUGHTON
COMBINED CASH INVESTMENT
JANUARY 31, 2014

TOTAL ALLOCATIONS TO OTHER FUNDS 4,028,169.30
ALLOCATION FROM COMBINED CASH FUND - 001-19999 ( 4,028,169.30)

ZERO PROOF IF ALLOCATIONS BALANCE .00

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 8 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 02/19/2014  11:09AM PAGE: 2





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS

GL Period: 01/14
GENERAL FUND

Feb 19, 2014 11:12AM

Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount

100-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 3,122,972.60
100-11103 US BANK PD CHECKING ACCOUNT-C 547.57
100-11104 PETTY CASH 1,050.91
100-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 84,257.79
100-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 7,902,678.64

Total GENERAL FUND: 11,111,507.51 .00
203-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #3 261,366.18
203-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 161,254.02
203-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 106,804.34

Total TID #3 FUND: 529,424.54 .00
204-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #4 129,205.81
204-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 834,699.82

Total TID #4 FUND: 963,905.63 .00
205-11100 PRIMARY CHEKING - TIF 5 59,370.98
205-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3.52

Total TID #5 FUND: 59,374.50 .00
212-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SAFETY BLDG 8,097.47-

Total SAFETY BUILDING FUND: .00 8,097.47-
215-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY FUND 45,157.51-
215-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .59

Total LIBRARY FUND: .59 45,157.51-
217-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY SPEC 4,262.05
217-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 175,623.43

Total LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND: 179,885.48 .00
221-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 7,877.56

Total FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND: 7,877.56 .00
222-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RIVER TRAIL 37.00
222-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3,625.35

Total RIVER TRAIL FUND: 3,662.35 .00
223-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PARK DEV 30,702.99






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 01/14

PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND

Feb 19, 2014 11:12AM

Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount

223-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 9,761.82
223-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 54,268.25

Total PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND: 94,733.06 .00
224-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- STORM SEWER 335,654.31
224-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,108.28

Total STORM SEWER FUND: 340,762.59 .00
225-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CEMETARY 35.88-

Total FUND: 225: .00 35.88-
227-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 171,950.89

Total EMS TRUCK FUND: 171,950.89 .00
228-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 39,294.00

Total EMS EQUIPMENT FUND: 39,294.00 .00
229-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- WOOD SHOP 4,779.55

Total SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP: 4,779.55 .00
230-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TWSP OUTREA 9,151.32-

Total TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND: .00 9,151.32-
231-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS 394.90
231-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 30,594.81

Total SENIORS IN NEED: 30,989.71 .00
232-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS SPEC 7,175.30
232-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 414,486.69

Total SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND: 421,661.99 .00
233-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HOLIDAY FUND 21,171.73
233-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .60

Total HOLIDAY FUND: 21,172.33 .00
234-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FOOD PANTRY 32,672.21
234-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 45,302.95






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 3

GL Period: 01/14 Feb 19, 2014 11:12AM

LANDMARKS
Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount

Total FOOD PANTRY: 77,975.16 .00
235-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,972.11

Total LANDMARKS: 1,972.11 .00
236-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TREE COMMIS 459.00

Total TREE COMMISSION: 459.00 .00
239-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- ARTS COUNCIL 210.00

Total STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL: 210.00 .00
241-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUST 44,825.41-

Total EMS TRUST FUND: .00 44,825.41-
242-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-FIRE SPECIAL 9,237.09
242-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21,117.53

Total FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND: 30,354.62 .00
243-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE PENSION 10.14
243-11200 FIREMENS PENSION INVESTMENTS 427,237.25
243-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 150,790.66

Total FIRE PENSION FUND: 578,038.05 .00
244-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CDBG 6,944.12

Total CDBG FUND: 6,944.12 .00
245-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OPERA HOUSE 51,120.25-
245-11102 US BANK CHECKING ACCOUNT- CC 24,206.09-

Total OPERA HOUSE FUND: .00 75,326.34-
246-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 9,594.95

Total OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND: 9,594.95 .00
247-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TOURISM 30,931.61
247-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .60

Total TOURISM FUND: 30,932.21 .00






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 01/14

SICK LEAVE FUND

Feb 19, 2014 11:12AM

Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount

250-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SICK LEAVE 58,402.69
250-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,051.14

Total SICK LEAVE FUND: 63,453.83 .00
251-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HEALTH INS 114,825.88-

Total HEALTH INSURANCE FUND: .00 114,825.88-
252-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING - K9 UNIT 4,212.43

Total K9 FUND: 4,212.43 .00
260-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 125,392.14

Total ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND: 125,392.14 .00
261-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RDA 5,940.57
261-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 100,443.34

Total REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY: 106,383.91 .00
270-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- C&G SPECIAL 61,303.25
270-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140,481.03

Total SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS: 201,784.28 .00
300-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- DEBT SERVICE 231,235.13-

Total DEBT SERVICE FUND: .00 231,235.13-
400-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .04
400-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 202,928.36
400-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 49,558.23

Total CONSTRUCTION FUND: 252,486.63 .00
410-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CAP OUTLAY 177,493.89
410-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 28,610.06

Total CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND: 206,103.95 .00
411-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- BLDING MAINT 121,252.19
411-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 58,336.98

Total BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND: 179,589.17 .00
412-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING - EQUIP REPLA 29,835.00






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS

GL Period: 01/14
EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND

Page: 5
Feb 19, 2014 11:12AM

Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount
412-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 341,783.91
Total EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND: 371,618.91 .00
603-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 16,620.56
Total EMS: 16,620.56 .00
Grand Totals: 16,245,108.31 528,654.94-
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Summary By Distribution

Category Distribution Amount
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 15,246.51
ANIMAL LICENSE 2014 DOG LICENSE # 1,736.00
CLERKS OFFICE MISC LICENSES 200.00
CLERKS OFFICE OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 200.00
CLERKS OFFICE SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 455.00
DONATIONS DONATIONS-MEMORY WALK 750.00
DONATIONS FOOD PANTRY 5,664.36
DONATIONS HOLIDAY FUND 476.00
DONATIONS SENIORS IN NEED 2,900.00
EMS MISC RECEIPTS 375.00
FIRE DEPT SPECIAL MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 500.00
LIBRARY 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 1,030.81
LIBRARY COPIES 197.00
LIBRARY FINES 1,938.18
LIBRARY MISC RECEIPTS 2,910.00
OPERA HOUSE DONATIONS 180.00
OPERA HOUSE GIFT CERTIFICATES 5.00
OPERA HOUSE MEMBERSHIPS 155.00
OPERA HOUSE SERVICE FEES 2,448.00
OPERA HOUSE TICKET SALES 245.00
OPERA HOUSE TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 40,879.00
OTHER REVENUES 266,068.89
OTHER REVENUES DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENT 1,435.00
OTHER REVENUES MISC TAXABLE SALES 10.00
OTHER REVENUES ROOM TAX 3,795.55
OTHER REVENUES SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 2,612.00
OTHER REVENUES SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST 270.66
PARKS PARK RESERVATION 76.25
PLANNING DEPT BUILDING PERMITS 2,213.00
PLANNING DEPT ELECTRICAL PERMIT 575.00
PLANNING DEPT HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 560.00
PLANNING DEPT MISC BUILDING PERMIT 50.00
PLANNING DEPT PLUMBING PERMIT 450.00
PLANNING DEPT STORMWATER AND EROSION 319.33
RECREATION CREDIT CARD & TRANSACTION FEES 52.75-
RECREATION INSTRUCTION FEES 8,621.52
RECREATION PROGRAM FEES 1,261.44
SENIOR CENTER CASE MANAGEMENT DONATIONS 40.00
SENIOR CENTER CRAFT SALES 72.00
SENIOR CENTER DONATIONS 5,929.20
SENIOR CENTER KITCHEN FUND 1,011.00
SENIOR CENTER MEAL SITE REVENUES 3,555.10
SENIOR CENTER MISC RECEIPTS 85.00
SENIOR CENTER NEWSLETTER 66.00
SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 655.00
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 1,384.74
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT BAILS/FINES 10,091.60
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT DMV FEES 8,329.00
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT FINGER PRINTING 45.00
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT K-9 DONATIONS 52.00
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT MISC REVENUES 37.00
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT PARKING FINES 1,930.00
STREET DEPT STREET OPENING 175.00
TAXES DEL PP 480.68
TAXES PROPERTY TAXES 5,061,780.93
TAXES TAX OVERPAYMENTS 12,900.17

A = Alert Message R = Receipt Printed D = Distribution Updated G = GL Updated V = Void Receipt T Column *= Receipt Total
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Receipt Dates: 1/1/2014 - 1/31/2014 Feb 19, 2014 11:14AM
Summary By Distribution
Category Distribution Amount

Grand Totals: 5,475,376.17

A = Alert Message R = Receipt Printed D = Distribution Updated G = GL Updated V = Void Receipt T Column *= Receipt Total





CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 1
OTHER CASH IN - PRIMARY CHECKING (CRJE) Feb 19, 2014 11:15AM
Period: 1/31/2014 (01/14)

Report Criteria:
Total By Reference Number and Date
Journal Code.Journal Code = "crje"

Ref Account Debit Credit
Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount
CRJE
01/31/2014 1 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM SAVINGS TO CHECKING 001-11100 1,600,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM SAVINGS TO CHECKING 100-11311 1,600,000.00-
.00*
01/31/2014 2 TO REALLOCATE CREDIT CARD FUNDS NOT YET RECEIV  245-13013 6,848.50
TO REALLOCATE CREDIT CARD FUNDS NOT YET RECEIV  245-11102 6,848.50-
.00*
01/31/2014 3 TO REALLOCATE CREDIT CARD FUNDS NOT YET RECEIV  245-13013 25,205.00
TO REALLOCATE CREDIT CARD FUNDS NOT YET RECEIV  245-11102 25,205.00-
.00*
01/31/2014 4 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM OH CHECKING TO PRIMAR 001-11100 32,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM OH CHECKING TO PRIMAR 245-11102 32,000.00-
.00*
01/31/2014 5 REALLOCATE CREDIT CARD FUNDS NOT YET RECEIVED 245-13013 8,014.00
REALLOCATE CREDIT CARD FUNDS NOT YET RECEIVED 245-11102 8,014.00-
.00*
01/31/2014 6 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO CHECKING 001-11100 5,696.39
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO CHECKING 217-11302 5,696.39-
.00*
01/31/2014 7 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO CHECKING 001-11100 28.75
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO CHECKING 231-11302 28.75-
.00*
01/31/2014 8 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO CHECKING 001-11100 9,137.71
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO CHECKING 260-11302 9,137.71-
.00*
01/31/2014 9 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC SAVINGS TO CHECK 001-11100 271,934.06
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC SAVINGS TO CHECK 400-11311 271,934.06-
.00*
01/31/2014 10 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 926.48
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 926.48-
.00*
01/31/2014 11 TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 001-11100 4,871.00
TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-48250 4,871.00-
.00*
01/31/2014 12 TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 001-11100 14.80
TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 100-48110 14.80-
.00*
01/31/2014 13 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 20,423.62
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 20,423.62-
.00*
01/31/2014 14 TO RECORD WEUM ACH REJECT 001-11100 85.00
TO RECORD WEUM ACH REJECT 603-52300-212 85.00-

Documents: 14 Transactions: 28

Total CRJIE: 1,985,185.31  1,985,185.31-

Grand Totals: 1,985,185.31  1,985,185.31-
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Check Issue Dates: 1/1/2014 - 1/31/2014 Feb 19, 2014 11:17AM
GL Period Check Date Check # Payee GL Account Amount
01/14 01/10/2014 52 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 100-21100 9,306.51
01/14 01/24/2014 53 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 100-21100 11,945.19
01/14 01/24/2014 54 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 100-21100 8,933.35
01/14 01/01/2014 46728 400 GARFIELD ST LLC 100-21100 77.20
01/14 01/01/2014 46729 ALIU, NAIM 100-21100 129.18
01/14 01/01/2014 46730 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 224-21100 11.30
01/14 01/01/2014 46731 ANDERSON, LARRY 100-21100 69.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46732 ANDERSON, MICHAEL 100-21100 58.55
01/14 01/01/2014 46733 ARNETT, DAVID 100-21100 51.66
01/14 01/01/2014 46734 AUXIANT 251-21100 25,119.24
01/14 01/01/2014 46735 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP 100-21100 4,211.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46736 BAKKEN, CONNIE 100-21100 55.08
01/14 01/01/2014 46737 BANNISTER, AMY OR ROBERT 100-21100 95.23
01/14 01/01/2014 46738 BEADLE, JEANNE OR JOHN 100-21100 344.16
01/14 01/01/2014 46739 BECKER, TERESA 100-21100 46.90
01/14 01/01/2014 46740 BINGHAM, VANCE OR TAMMY 100-21100 92.03
01/14 01/01/2014 46741 BLATTERMAN, MELISSA 100-21100 99.44
01/14 01/01/2014 46742 BLOCK, DALE OR LISA 100-21100 1,036.61
01/14 01/01/2014 46743 BOODRY, BRAD 100-21100 144.70
01/14 01/01/2014 46744 BOUZEK, DAVID OR BARBARA 100-21100 126.11
01/14 01/01/2014 46745 BRANDT, CURTIS 100-21100 91.76
01/14 01/01/2014 46746 BROWN, CHRISTOPHER OR CAROLE 100-21100 25.67
01/14 01/01/2014 46747 BROWNING, DAVID OR VALERIE 100-21100 150.39
01/14 01/01/2014 46748 CARAWAY, KRISTEN 100-21100 108.80
01/14 01/01/2014 46749 CASCIO, GREGORY 100-21100 111.05
01/14 01/01/2014 46750 CHRISTOFFERSON, ERIC OR EVE 100-21100 71.30
01/14 01/01/2014 46751 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 293.88
01/14 01/01/2014 46752 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS C 100-21100 156,510.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46753 COMSTOCK, ALLEN OR COLLEEN 100-21100 126.11
01/14 01/01/2014 46754 CONDON, MARY 100-21100 23.46
01/14 01/01/2014 46755 CORTES, CESAR ANDRES 100-21100 36.61
01/14 01/01/2014 46756 COURIER HUB 100-21100 37.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46757 DANSEREAU, MICHAEL 100-21100 64.65
01/14 01/01/2014 46758 DAVIS, DANIEL OR MARY JO 100-21100 60.92
01/14 01/01/2014 46759 DELPIZZO, JOANNE 100-21100 133.47
01/14 01/01/2014 46760 DENNIS, JAMES 100-21100 101.34
01/14 01/01/2014 46761 DESPINS, TIMOTHY 100-21100 94.19
01/14 01/01/2014 46762 DIETTERT, SCOTT OR DANITA 100-21100 28.59
01/14 01/01/2014 46763 DONLON, JOHN 100-21100 25.20
01/14 01/01/2014 46764 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 100-21100 149.85
01/14 01/01/2014 46765 DUANE, JOSEPH 100-21100 46.58
01/14 01/01/2014 46766 DYER, SEAN OR JACKIE 100-21100 70.10
01/14 01/01/2014 46767 ELDERLY SERVICES NETWORK 100-21100 50.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46768 ERICKSON, CHRISTOPHER 100-21100 25.44
01/14 01/01/2014 46769 ESRIINC 100-21100 400.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46770 FALCH, THOMAS 100-21100 42.97
01/14 01/01/2014 46771 FELIX, JEANNE 100-21100 100.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46772 FITPRO SERVICES LLC 100-21100 845.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46773 FRANK, TIM 100-21100 89.28

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Period Check Date Check # Payee GL Account Amount
01/14 01/01/2014 46774 FREY, ROBERT OR KAREN 100-21100 56.20
01/14 01/01/2014 46775 GALL'SINC 100-21100 32.19
01/14 01/01/2014 46776 GARN, ANDREA 100-21100 162.88
01/14 01/01/2014 46777 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 100-21100 655.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46778 GERBER, DAVID OR VIVIAN 100-21100 110.29
01/14 01/01/2014 46779 GILBERTSON, DONALD 100-21100 7151
01/14 01/01/2014 46780 GILLETTE PROPERTIES LLC 100-21100 365.77
01/14 01/01/2014 46781 GOHLKE, JEAN 100-21100 126.11
01/14 01/01/2014 46782 GOMEZ, RAUL OR ELENA 100-21100 62.96
01/14 01/01/2014 46783 GRAVEEN, ALAN 100-21100 150.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46784 GROB, MATTHEW 100-21100 89.46
01/14 01/01/2014 46785 GROLEAU, ROBERT 100-21100 92.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46786 HAJRENDINI, HAKI 100-21100 670.60
01/14 01/01/2014 46787 HAM, THOMAS OR JAN 100-21100 127.91
01/14 01/01/2014 46788 HARTLAND LUBRICANTS & CHEMICA 100-21100 470.10
01/14 01/01/2014 46789 HARTMAN, JESSICA 100-21100 51.74
01/14 01/01/2014 46790 HARVEY, WAYNE 100-21100 10.82
01/14 01/01/2014 46791 HATFIELD, JEREMY 100-21100 48.38
01/14 01/01/2014 46792 HAYES, NADINE 100-21100 149.37
01/14 01/01/2014 46793 HEDSTROM, ALAN 100-21100 131.20
01/14 01/01/2014 46794 HELIN, EERO OR DOROTHY 100-21100 65.25
01/14 01/01/2014 46795 HERMAN, GARY 215-21100 15.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46796 HINKEL JR, DAVID 100-21100 101.90
01/14 01/01/2014 46797 HOFF, MICHAEL OR BRIGITTE 100-21100 135.12
01/14 01/01/2014 46798 HOLE, PAUL 100-21100 25.13
01/14 01/01/2014 46799 HOLZHUTER, KRISTINE 100-21100 70.05
01/14 01/01/2014 46800 INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY OF ARBOR  100-21100 170.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46801 IVERSON, JUSTIN OR NATASHA 100-21100 68.24
01/14 01/01/2014 46802 JAGLIN, KATHLEEN 100-21100 58.74
01/14 01/01/2014 46803 JANDA, DAVID & KELLY 100-21100 140.24
01/14 01/01/2014 46804 JANSSEN, GEORGE OR MARIA 100-21100 142.78
01/14 01/01/2014 46805 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 100-21100 450.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46806 JENSEN, JILL 100-21100 46.74
01/14 01/01/2014 46807 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 100-21100 1,795.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46808 JOHNSON, RICHARD 100-21100 27.47
01/14 01/01/2014 46809 JOURNAL SENTINEL INC 215-21100 298.53
01/14 01/01/2014 46810 JOYES, ZACHARY 100-21100 17.96
01/14 01/01/2014 46811 KAIOULA, KASHELLE 100-21100 84.12
01/14 01/01/2014 46812 KALLAND, DAVID 100-21100 250.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46813 KITTLESON, NICOLE 100-21100 131.55
01/14 01/01/2014 46814 KITTLESON, TERESA 100-21100 60.33
01/14 01/01/2014 46815 KOEHLER, BEVERLY 100-21100 114.79
01/14 01/01/2014 46816 KOHUT, LINDA OR KIFF 100-21100 19.27
01/14 01/01/2014 46817 KOLLER, DONALD 100-21100 128.60
01/14 01/01/2014 46818 KONKOL, ANTHONY OR REBECCA 100-21100 142.58
01/14 01/01/2014 46819 KRUMENAUER, JEFFREY OR HEIDI 100-21100 206.26
01/14 01/01/2014 46820 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 100-21100 87.93
01/14 01/01/2014 46821 LEAGUE OF HISTORIC AMERICAN TH  245-21100 292.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46822 LEAGUE OF WISC MUNICIPALITIES 100-21100 3,226.44

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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01/14 01/01/2014 46823 LEHMAN, ASAPH OR MARIA 100-21100 32.35
01/14 01/01/2014 46824 LEIKNESS, JAMES OR LOUISE 100-21100 114.93
01/14 01/01/2014 46825 LISTER, JENNIFER 100-21100 58.90
01/14 01/01/2014 46826 LOCAL GOVERNMENT PROPERTY IN 100-21100 27,035.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46827 LONG, DEMETRIUS 100-21100 69.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46828 LOPEZ, ARLIC 100-21100 267.32
01/14 01/01/2014 46829 LUICK, DALE 100-21100 119.78
01/14 01/01/2014 46830 MAAG, JASON OR MELISSA 100-21100 154.67
01/14 01/01/2014 46831 MADISON SENIOR CENTER 100-21100 320.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46832 MAERZ, MICHAEL 100-21100 32.03
01/14 01/01/2014 46833 MAIN, CYNTHIA 100-21100 126.11
01/14 01/01/2014 46834 MATTHEWS, GREGORY OR LORI 100-21100 28.05
01/14 01/01/2014 46835 MEINHOLZ, MICHAEL 100-21100 122.44
01/14 01/01/2014 46836 MIDWEST TAPE 217-21100 332.12
01/14 01/01/2014 46837 MILLAM, DEAN 100-21100 125.20
01/14 01/01/2014 46838 MODEL, JASON OR SUSAN 100-21100 139.47
01/14 01/01/2014 46839 MORGAN, JOHN & ELLEN 100-21100 26.62
01/14 01/01/2014 46840 MUELLER, BRIAN 100-21100 4,012.67
01/14 01/01/2014 46841 MVB PROPERTIES 100-21100 51.68
01/14 01/01/2014 46842 NCEMSC 603-21100 75.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46843 NELSON, JANET 100-21100 109.32
01/14 01/01/2014 46844 NELSON, SHARON 100-21100 188.56
01/14 01/01/2014 46845 NFPA 100-21100 165.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46846 NIHLES, ANGELA 100-21100 11.07
01/14 01/01/2014 46847 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 100-21100 380.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46848 NYGAARD, STEVE OR SUSAN 100-21100 71.28
01/14 01/01/2014 46849 OETTEL, CRAIG & KATHI 100-21100 191.48
01/14 01/01/2014 46850 OFFORD, HAYLEE 100-21100 101.62
01/14 01/01/2014 46851 OFFORD, RUSSELL OR LISA 100-21100 135.95
01/14 01/01/2014 46852 PAK, LINNEA 100-21100 68.17
01/14 01/01/2014 46853 PATRINOS, HEATHER 233-21100 107.98
01/14 01/01/2014 46854 PATTERSON, DAVID OR BARBARA 100-21100 105.95
01/14 01/01/2014 46855 PAYDON, BOB 100-21100 104.22
01/14 01/01/2014 46856 PERKINS, BRUCE OR CASSINDA 100-21100 63.47
01/14 01/01/2014 46857 PETERMANN, SONJA 100-21100 76.46
01/14 01/01/2014 46858 PETERSON, STEPHEN OR MELISSA 100-21100 117.16
01/14 01/01/2014 46859 PRO ELECTRIC INC 410-21100 7,706.35
01/14 01/01/2014 46860 RAMSDEN, LARRY OR SANDRA 100-21100 66.14
01/14 01/01/2014 46861 ROCK RIVER COALITION 224-21100 125.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46862 RODENBERG, RUSSELL 100-21100 103.39
01/14 01/01/2014 46863 ROGERS, TRICIA 100-21100 73.73
01/14 01/01/2014 46864 SAWALL, LYNN 100-21100 25.57
01/14 01/01/2014 46865 SAWYER, BART OR COLLEEN 100-21100 27.70
01/14 01/01/2014 46866 SCHMIDT, BROOKE 100-21100 40.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46867 SCHMIDT, TIMOTHY W 100-21100 92.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46868 SCHNETTLER, PAUL OR ROBIN 100-21100 97.11
01/14 01/01/2014 46869 SCHUETT, DEREK OR CINDY 100-21100 25.64
01/14 01/01/2014 46870 SCHULTZ, STEVEN OR CAROLYN 100-21100 18.74
01/14 01/01/2014 46871 SCHULZ, EHREN OR AMY 100-21100 194.10

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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01/14 01/01/2014 46872 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 100-21100 623.87
01/14 01/01/2014 46873 SCOT, TIMOTHY 100-21100 51.07
01/14 01/01/2014 46874 SECOND HARVEST FOODBANK OF S 233-21100 3,853.79
01/14 01/01/2014 46875 SELIMI, HIZRI OR LUMNIJE 100-21100 149.38
01/14 01/01/2014 46876 SISLER, DAVID 100-21100 25.79
01/14 01/01/2014 46877 SLACK, GERALYN 100-21100 11.57
01/14 01/01/2014 46878 SLINDE, STEVE OR MONICA 100-21100 5.56
01/14 01/01/2014 46879 SMITH, CHRISTINA & AMOS 100-21100 25.62
01/14 01/01/2014 46880 SORENSON, SUSAN 100-21100 61.78
01/14 01/01/2014 46881 SPROUL, DAVID 100-21100 96.86
01/14 01/01/2014 46882 STENJEM, DEAN 100-21100 70.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46883 STORCK, MARILYN OR JOHN 100-21100 111.24
01/14 01/01/2014 46884 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 100-21100 719.46
01/14 01/01/2014 46885 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 400-21100 3,923.51
01/14 01/01/2014 46886 SUNSTART LLC 100-21100 105.94
01/14 01/01/2014 46887 SWADLEY, MATTHEW 100-21100 101.69
01/14 01/01/2014 46888 TALLMAN, MICHAEL OR JENNIFER 100-21100 48.12
01/14 01/01/2014 46889 TEUBERT, TROY OR SHELLIE 100-21100 3,282.10
01/14 01/01/2014 46890 THIES, MICHAEL OR JACKLYN 100-21100 101.30
01/14 01/01/2014 46891 THRUMAN, RICHARD OR NANCY 100-21100 99.20
01/14 01/01/2014 46892 TRAUTSCH, RYAN OR BETSY 100-21100 114.81
01/14 01/01/2014 46893 TRUSS, JEAN OR LAWRENCE 100-21100 104.72
01/14 01/01/2014 46894 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 100-21100 54.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46895 UTTER, DAN & ANNE MARIE 100-21100 26.17
01/14 01/01/2014 46896 VEIGA, JUDITH 100-21100 105.10
01/14 01/01/2014 46897 VOSBERG, RONALD 100-21100 69.07
01/14 01/01/2014 46898 WAGNER, BRIAN OR DIANE 100-21100 19.73
01/14 01/01/2014 46899 WALLACE, MICHAEL 100-21100 69.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46900 WASC 100-21100 65.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46901 WEBER, RANDALL OR HEIDI 100-21100 101.58
01/14 01/01/2014 46902 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. 100-21100 3,562.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46903 WENDT, MICHAEL 100-21100 95.02
01/14 01/01/2014 46904 WENDT, ROY 100-21100 32.87
01/14 01/01/2014 46905 WILD, BRIAN 100-21100 24.78
01/14 01/01/2014 46906 WILLIAMS, MARK OR HEIDI 100-21100 38.63
01/14 01/01/2014 46907 WILSON, NANCY 100-21100 23.04
01/14 01/01/2014 46908 WISC MUNICIPAL COURT CLERKS AS 100-21100 40.00
01/14 01/01/2014 46909 WISC STATE JOURNAL 100-21100 148.20
01/14 01/01/2014 46910 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 100-21100 1,338.02
01/14 01/01/2014 46911 WOLFE, DENNIS & ROBIN 100-21100 91.53
01/14 01/01/2014 46912 YOST, JIMMY 100-21100 79.02
01/14 01/08/2014 46913 PREFERRED TITLE 400-21100  228,105.31
01/14 01/08/2014 46914 ACCURATE APPRAISAL LLC 100-21100 3,900.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46915 ALBERS, CHRISTOPHER 100-21100 220.79
01/14 01/08/2014 46916 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 100-21100 1,608.17
01/14 01/08/2014 46917 ANDERSON, SALLY 100-21100 23.31
01/14 01/08/2014 46918 ANDERSON, SUSAN 100-21100 50.84
01/14 01/08/2014 46919 ANYTIME FITNESS 100-21100 3,500.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46920 AZTLAND LLC 100-21100 1,178.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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01/14 01/08/2014 46921 BAREFIELD, PHIL 100-21100 99.59
01/14 01/08/2014 46922 BARMAN, TODD 100-21100 25.12
01/14 01/08/2014 46923 BARRY OPTICAL 100-21100 200.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46924 BAUTCH, TIM 100-21100 62.26
01/14 01/08/2014 46925 BEAM, WALTER OR LINDA 100-21100 76.70
01/14 01/08/2014 46926 BECK, JEREMY 100-21100 43.17
01/14 01/08/2014 46927 BILLER PRESS 100-21100 256.56
01/14 01/08/2014 46928 BOYD, DUSTIN 100-21100 126.11
01/14 01/08/2014 46929 BROOKS TRACTOR INC 100-21100 145.81
01/14 01/08/2014 46930 CIVIC SYSTEMS LLC 100-21100 2,599.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46931 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC 100-21100 1,079.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46932 COMMUNITY LIVING ALLIANCE 231-21100 96.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46933 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 100-21100 6,545.60
01/14 01/08/2014 46934 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 224-21100 361.72
01/14 01/08/2014 46935 DARRAH, JOHN OR DEBORAH 100-21100 174.83
01/14 01/08/2014 46936 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 100-21100 264.77
01/14 01/08/2014 46937 DREYER CHEMICAL SERVICES LLC 100-21100 80.40
01/14 01/08/2014 46938 ENERGY PERFORMANCE LIGHTING 410-21100 1,777.50
01/14 01/08/2014 46939 EUGSTER FARM MARKET INC 231-21100 184.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46940 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 100-21100 490.49
01/14 01/08/2014 46941 F.D.S. ENTERPRISES INC 100-21100 9,399.34
01/14 01/08/2014 46942 FIEBER, BRIAN 100-21100 24.37
01/14 01/08/2014 46943 FISCHER, CRYSTAL 100-21100 134.96
01/14 01/08/2014 46944 FRIENDS OF THE STOUGHTON 100-21100 10,000.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46945 GAIDA, KIM 100-21100 102.21
01/14 01/08/2014 46946 GARCIA, BRADLEY & DAWN 100-21100 103.17
01/14 01/08/2014 46947 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 100-21100 130.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46948 GRAFTON, PETER OR KELLY 100-21100 128.79
01/14 01/08/2014 46949 GREENSPIRE APARTMENTS 231-21100 212.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46950 GRIFFIN, KAREN 100-21100 127.15
01/14 01/08/2014 46951 GROSSMAN, TIMOTHY OR DANETTE 100-21100 104.04
01/14 01/08/2014 46952 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 100-21100 104.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46953 HANSON, DEAN 100-21100 450.03
01/14 01/08/2014 46954 HEDMAN, CURTIS OR LORI 100-21100 97.75
01/14 01/08/2014 46955 HERNSTINE, SCOTT 100-21100 126.11
01/14 01/08/2014 46956 HIGH ROAD TOURING LLC 245-21100 500.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46957 HOLT, JOSHUA 100-21100 137.83
01/14 01/08/2014 46958 HUMMER, HEATHER 100-21100 117.16
01/14 01/08/2014 46959 INKWORKS INC 100-21100 2,148.70
01/14 01/08/2014 46960 INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE 100-21100 250.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46961 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 100-21100 1,768.51
01/14 01/08/2014 46962 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 100-21100 56,163.10
01/14 01/08/2014 46963 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 100-21100 1,664.24
01/14 01/08/2014 46964 JOHNSON, AMY 100-21100 402.59
01/14 01/08/2014 46965 KAHL, THERAN OR MIA 100-21100 58.68
01/14 01/08/2014 46966 KELLY SERVICES INC 100-21100 1,440.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46967 KIRBY, MELISSA 100-21100 112.70
01/14 01/08/2014 46968 KOFFEE KUP 100-21100 150.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46969 KRATOCHWILL, DANIEL OR BECKY 100-21100 12.08
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01/14 01/08/2014 46970 KRUEGER, ROBERT OR CHERYL 100-21100 117.89
01/14 01/08/2014 46971 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 100-21100 140.80
01/14 01/08/2014 46972 LAWRENCE, ANGELA 100-21100 82.43
01/14 01/08/2014 46973 LESAVAGE, DONALD 100-21100 900.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46974 LOFTUS, JEFFREY OR SANDRA 100-21100 126.11
01/14 01/08/2014 46975 LYNDE, PAUL OR ALEXANDRA 100-21100 104.92
01/14 01/08/2014 46976 MADDEN, PAUL OR KATHRYN 100-21100 2491
01/14 01/08/2014 46977 MALICKI, MATTHEW 100-21100 50.20
01/14 01/08/2014 46978 MARSHALL, DANIEL 100-21100 109.25
01/14 01/08/2014 46979 MATHENY, EVERETT OR MICHELLE 100-21100 121.71
01/14 01/08/2014 46980 MATTI, CHRISTOPHER 100-21100 266.79
01/14 01/08/2014 46981 MAXFIELD RESEARCH INC 260-21100 1,500.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46982 MILTON, RYAN 100-21100 56.58
01/14 01/08/2014 46983 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMP 100-21100 2,117.05
01/14 01/08/2014 46984 MISINI, MUFAIL OR BEHAR 100-21100 116.53
01/14 01/08/2014 46985 MUELLER, ROBERT 100-21100 81.84
01/14 01/08/2014 46986 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 100-21100 572.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46987 NITZSCHE, ROGER 242-21100 177.80
01/14 01/08/2014 46988 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 100-21100 12,733.69
01/14 01/08/2014 46989 NOVAK, NICHOLAS & KRISTIN 100-21100 28.64
01/14 01/08/2014 46990 OLSON, COREY OR ANDREA 100-21100 181.85
01/14 01/08/2014 46991 OLSON, STEPHEN OR LINDSAY 100-21100 114.14
01/14 01/08/2014 46992 PATRIOT GLASS 100-21100 261.00
01/14 01/08/2014 46993 PETERSON, PATRICK 100-21100 2541
01/14 01/08/2014 46994 PITNEY BOWES INC 100-21100 486.50
01/14 01/08/2014 46995 PLESHEK, NATHAN OR DONNA 100-21100 115.05
01/14 01/08/2014 46996 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 100-21100 74.90
01/14 01/08/2014 46997 RAGATZ, TODD OR AMY 100-21100 103.41
01/14 01/08/2014 46998 RANDALL, DOUGLAS 100-21100 50.44
01/14 01/08/2014 46999 READY, PATRICK OR DEBRA 100-21100 111.74
01/14 01/08/2014 47000 RICOH USAINC 100-21100 11.50
01/14 01/08/2014 47001 ROUNDYS 234-21100 4,826.91
01/14 01/08/2014 47002 SCHLIMGEN, JOHN OR LORI 100-21100 129.11
01/14 01/08/2014 47003 SCHWARTZ, JESSE 100-21100 69.94
01/14 01/08/2014 47004 SDS BUILDERS 100-21100 1,014.54
01/14 01/08/2014 47005 SHAUB, JEFFREY OR BOBBETT 100-21100 116.74
01/14 01/08/2014 47006 SIME, BRYCE 100-21100 5.06
01/14 01/08/2014 47007 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 215-21100 1,093.39
01/14 01/08/2014 47008 STARKS, CLINTON 100-21100 92.41
01/14 01/08/2014 47009 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 100-21100 10.79
01/14 01/08/2014 47010 SUN PRAIRIE, CITY OF 100-21100 1,009.73
01/14 01/08/2014 47011 SWADLEY, TIM OR LORI 100-21100 39.18
01/14 01/08/2014 47012 TEMPLIN, KATE 100-21100 33.00
01/14 01/08/2014 47013 THIEL, MELANIE 100-21100 214.38
01/14 01/08/2014 47014 TITAN PUBLIC SAFETY SOLUTIONS 100-21100 5,567.00
01/14 01/08/2014 47015 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL INC 410-21100 3,358.30
01/14 01/08/2014 47016 URBAN, LISA 100-21100 25.27
01/14 01/08/2014 47017 WELCHER, ARLENE 100-21100 131.45
01/14 01/08/2014 47018 WENGER, CHRISTOPHER 100-21100 44.22
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01/14 01/08/2014 47019 WESTRAND, TAMARINE 100-21100 55.82
01/14 01/08/2014 47020 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 100-21100 1,927.93
01/14 01/08/2014 47021 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 100-21100 30.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47022 ABBEY, SUSAN 100-21100 117.61
01/14 01/15/2014 47023 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 100-21100 2,468.19
01/14 01/15/2014 47024 ANDERSON, LARRY 100-21100 138.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47025 AT&T 100-21100 61.20
01/14 01/15/2014 47026 AUXIANT 251-21100 41,512.37
01/14 01/15/2014 47027 BELLEVILLE SENIOR CENTER 232-21100 1,019.33
01/14 01/15/2014 47028 CARTEGRAPH SYSTEMS INC 100-21100 1,130.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47029 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 140.56
01/14 01/15/2014 47030 COMDATA CORPORATION 234-21100 505.98
01/14 01/15/2014 47031 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 100-21100 90.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47032 DCCVA 100-21100 3,041.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47033 DEL MCCOURY BAND INC. 245-21100 11,750.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47034 DUNKIRK DAM LAKE DISTRICT 100-21100 123.18
01/14 01/15/2014 47035 ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE IN 100-21100 629.58
01/14 01/15/2014 47036 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD 100-21100 1,021.96
01/14 01/15/2014 47037 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 410-21100 800.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47038 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 100-21100 2.17
01/14 01/15/2014 47039 GROTE DEUTSCH & CO INC 245-21100 1,112.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47040 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL  100-21100 190.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47041 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 100-21100 23.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47042 HARRINGTON, GARY 100-21100 98.65
01/14 01/15/2014 47043 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 410-21100 5,040.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47044 KELLY SERVICES INC 100-21100 432.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47045 KOOIMA, BRENT OR ERIN 100-21100 76.03
01/14 01/15/2014 47046 LEARN, CHERYL 245-21100 21.74
01/14 01/15/2014 47047 LISZT, GREGORY 245-21100 1,000.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47048 LONG, DEMETRIUS 100-21100 138.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47049 LOSACKER, AMY 100-21100 124.44
01/14 01/15/2014 47050 MAIN STREET FLOWERS 100-21100 45.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47051 MAIN STREET KITCHEN 245-21100 50.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47052 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 100-21100 225.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47053 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICA  224-21100 2,286.23
01/14 01/15/2014 47054 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC 100-21100 264.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47055 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 100-21100 5,731.78
01/14 01/15/2014 47056 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 100-21100 380.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47057 PERNOT, NICOLE 100-21100 82.65
01/14 01/15/2014 47058 RAMAKER & ASSOCIATES INC 100-21100 334.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47059 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC 400-21100 374.17
01/14 01/15/2014 47060 RON TURLEY ASSOCIATES INC 100-21100 700.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47061 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATI  100-21100 397.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47062 SCHUETT, STEVEN & PEGGY 100-21100 100.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47063 SECOND CHANCE RESOURCES 100-21100 7,885.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47064 SOUTHWEST WISC ELECTRICAL INS 100-21100 75.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47065 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRIC  100-21100 8,000.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47066 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 232-21100 301.79
01/14 01/15/2014 47067 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 261-21100 26,066.68
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01/14 01/15/2014 47068 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 100-21100 24.84
01/14 01/15/2014 47069 SWWBIA 100-21100 800.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47070 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 100-21100 122.52
01/14 01/15/2014 47071 TRU LINE LITHOGRAPHING INC 245-21100 12,069.43
01/14 01/15/2014 47072 U.S. CELLULAR 100-21100 118.25
01/14 01/15/2014 47073 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 603-21100 1,443.84
01/14 01/15/2014 47074 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 261-21100 525.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47075 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 100-21100 12,770.12
01/14 01/15/2014 47076 WEDA 260-21100 325.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47077 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. 100-21100 3,562.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47078 WISC ARBORIST ASSN 100-21100 40.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47079 WISC CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSN INC 100-21100 65.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47080 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 100-21100 70.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47081 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 245-21100 750.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47082 WISC FIRE INSPECTORS ASSOC. 100-21100 40.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47083 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSO 100-21100 878.75
01/14 01/15/2014 47084 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 100-21100 950.53
01/14 01/15/2014 47085 WMCA 100-21100 50.00
01/14 01/15/2014 47086 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100-21100 2,145.94
01/14 01/22/2014 47087 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 100-21100 19.36
01/14 01/22/2014 47088 ALBERT, MATTHEW 100-21100 138.54
01/14 01/22/2014 47089 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 224-21100 8,051.34
01/14 01/22/2014 47090 ALTENBURG, COLIN 100-21100 52.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47091 AUXIANT 251-21100 8,798.49
01/14 01/22/2014 47092 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 217-21100 2,422.46
01/14 01/22/2014 47093 BB COMMUNITY LEASING SERVICES 100-21100 360.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47094 BOETTCHER, ROBERT 100-21100 79.65
01/14 01/22/2014 47095 BUBRICK'S 215-21100 259.30
01/14 01/22/2014 47096 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 70.28
01/14 01/22/2014 47097 COMMUNITY LIVING ALLIANCE 231-21100 48.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47098 CONANT AUTOMOTIVE INC 231-21100 516.61
01/14 01/22/2014 47099 COOK, SCOTT 100-21100 39.16
01/14 01/22/2014 47100 CREATIVE ARTS 100-21100 110.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47101 DEMCO INC 215-21100 5,257.09
01/14 01/22/2014 47102 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 100-21100 346.16
01/14 01/22/2014 47103 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 100-21100 125.70
01/14 01/22/2014 47104 FITPRO SERVICES LLC 100-21100 870.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47105 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 217-21100 638.22
01/14 01/22/2014 47106 GARFOOT, GREGORY OR RHONDA 100-21100 78.69
01/14 01/22/2014 47107 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 100-21100 198.80
01/14 01/22/2014 47108 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 215-21100 20.05
01/14 01/22/2014 47109 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL  100-21100 60.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47110 HARVEY, JONI 217-21100 390.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47111 HOFFMAN, DANIEL 100-21100 77.76
01/14 01/22/2014 47112 HOOK, BONNIE 100-21100 52.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47113 INDEPENDENT LIVING INC 231-21100 50.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47114 KAHL, TERRY 212-21100 72.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47115 KELLY SERVICES INC 100-21100 583.68
01/14 01/22/2014 47116 KOTAJAVI, KYLE 100-21100 94.35
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01/14 01/22/2014 47117 LINTVEDT, CAROL ANN 100-21100 25.03
01/14 01/22/2014 47118 LITTEL, JAMES A 100-21100 138.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47119 MADISON BRASS BAND INC 245-21100 750.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47120 MADISON COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 217-21100 432.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47121 MCDONALD, MAX 100-21100 92.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47122 MELLI LAW S.C. 100-21100 378.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47123 MIDWEST TAPE 217-21100 3,115.58
01/14 01/22/2014 47124 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC 100-21100 1,200.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47125 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 100-21100 5,485.45
01/14 01/22/2014 47126 OLSON, LARRY E 100-21100 2,182.76
01/14 01/22/2014 47127 OUTHOUSE, REBECCA 100-21100 129.20
01/14 01/22/2014 47128 PARRETTE, NATHAN 100-21100 92.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47129 PIERCE MANUFACTURING INC 400-21100 267,779.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47130 PODOLAK, LEONARD 245-21100 2,500.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47131 RADER, JAMES 100-21100 23.65
01/14 01/22/2014 47132 RICOH USA INC 100-21100 46.40
01/14 01/22/2014 47133 ROSEWOOD APARTMENTS 231-21100 1,300.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47134 ROUNDYS 234-21100 952.36
01/14 01/22/2014 47135 SCHMIDT, TIMOTHY W 100-21100 230.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47136 SHOWCASES 215-21100 73.65
01/14 01/22/2014 47137 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 100-21100 385.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47138 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 215-21100 43,223.68
01/14 01/22/2014 47139 STANDING, NORMA 100-21100 2491
01/14 01/22/2014 47140 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER  217-21100 165.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47141 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 100-21100 125.64
01/14 01/22/2014 47142 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 100-21100 25.99
01/14 01/22/2014 47143 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 400-21100 7,667.97
01/14 01/22/2014 47144 STRASSMAN, KENDELL 100-21100 131.24
01/14 01/22/2014 47145 THRALL, JEFFREY OR RHONDA 100-21100 72.74
01/14 01/22/2014 47146 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICESIN  215-21100 35.80
01/14 01/22/2014 47147 UPS STORE 234-21100 100.99
01/14 01/22/2014 47148 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE - TIME 100-21100 1,440.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47149 WISC SUPREME COURT 100-21100 625.00
01/14 01/22/2014 47150 ZIMMERMAN, GARY 100-21100 138.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47151 AFFILIATED COMPUTER SERVICES 100-21100 735.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47152 AFFORDABLE DENTURES 231-21100 900.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47153 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 603-21100 49.48
01/14 01/29/2014 47154 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 231-21100 96.39
01/14 01/29/2014 47155 AUXIANT 251-21100 4,933.49
01/14 01/29/2014 47156 AZURA MEMORY CARE 100-21100 60.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47157 BARTELT, DAVID OR HOPE 100-21100 26.88
01/14 01/29/2014 47158 BENKERT, ERIC 100-21100 97.89
01/14 01/29/2014 47159 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORP 300-21100 150.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47160 CARTER, DEBRA 100-21100 157.75
01/14 01/29/2014 47161 CHIEF SUPPLY/LAW ENFORCEMENT 100-21100 341.67
01/14 01/29/2014 47162 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 223.60
01/14 01/29/2014 47163 COLLINS, JAMES OR STACIE 100-21100 20.77
01/14 01/29/2014 47164 DANE COUNTY TREASURER. 100-21100 149.90
01/14 01/29/2014 47165 DEPT OF ADMINISTRATION -GAMING 100-21100 25.00
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01/14 01/29/2014 47166 DOLLHAUSEN, CHRISTINA 215-21100 75.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47167 DUNKIRK, TOWNSHIP OF 260-21100 2,150.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47168 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC 100-21100 203.35
01/14 01/29/2014 47169 EARTHLINK BUSINESS 603-21100 885.94
01/14 01/29/2014 47170 ECOLAB 100-21100 57.84
01/14 01/29/2014 47171 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 100-21100 31.90
01/14 01/29/2014 47172 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 100-21100 1,034.15
01/14 01/29/2014 47173 GIANSANTE, PAUL 100-21100 207.30
01/14 01/29/2014 47174 GRAPER, GARY 100-21100 72.13
01/14 01/29/2014 47175 HINKLE, PHILIP OR SHERRY 100-21100 28.66
01/14 01/29/2014 47176 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 100-21100 2,509.14
01/14 01/29/2014 47177 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 400-21100 1,305.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47178 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 100-21100 1,436.55
01/14 01/29/2014 47179 JOHNSON, SHERRY 100-21100 1,972.16
01/14 01/29/2014 47180 JOSH RITTER LIVE INC 245-21100 5,150.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47181 JOURNAL SENTINEL INC 215-21100 13.89
01/14 01/29/2014 47182 KAHL, TERRY 215-21100 115.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47183 KELLY SERVICES INC 100-21100 729.60
01/14 01/29/2014 47184 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 100-21100 395.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47185 KOELLER, NICOLE 100-21100 124.20
01/14 01/29/2014 47186 KUSSMAUL ELECTRONICS 100-21100 41.21
01/14 01/29/2014 47187 MADISON COLLEGE 603-21100 101.40
01/14 01/29/2014 47188 MADISON TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 100-21100 355.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47189 MAERZ, CLIFFORD OR PATRICIA 100-21100 23.86
01/14 01/29/2014 47190 MARTY STUART TOURS INC 245-21100 5,170.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47191 NAUMAN, TOM 217-21100 75.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47192 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 100-21100 13,446.75
01/14 01/29/2014 47193 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 100-21100 380.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47194 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 100-21100 102.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47195 PLEASANT SPRINGS, TOWN OF 203-21100 72.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47196 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE INC 100-21100 253.48
01/14 01/29/2014 47197 QUALITY INN & SUITES 245-21100 1,105.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47198 REILLY, THOMAS 100-21100 84.94
01/14 01/29/2014 47199 SAFE COMMUNITIES 100-21100 15.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47200 SECOND HARVEST FOODBANK OF S 233-21100 2,423.66
01/14 01/29/2014 47201 SEEGER, JASON 100-21100 53.07
01/14 01/29/2014 47202 SMITH PHOTOGRAPHY INC 100-21100 403.50
01/14 01/29/2014 47203 SMITH, TRAVIS 100-21100 53.29
01/14 01/29/2014 47204 SMITHBACK, NICOLE 100-21100 96.52
01/14 01/29/2014 47205 SORENSEN, REGINA OR JAMES 100-21100 118.52
01/14 01/29/2014 47206 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 260-21100 10,660.11
01/14 01/29/2014 47207 STOKES, REBECCA 100-21100 1,655.90
01/14 01/29/2014 47208 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 100-21100 134.50
01/14 01/29/2014 47209 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 231-21100 228.06
01/14 01/29/2014 47210 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 400-21100 1,404.78
01/14 01/29/2014 47211 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 203-21100 2,825.06
01/14 01/29/2014 47212 U.S. CELLULAR 100-21100 1,576.12
01/14 01/29/2014 47213 UWHC 241-21100 24.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47214 VERIZON WIRELESS 603-21100 8.98

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Feb 19, 2014 11:17AM

GL Period Check Date Check # Payee GL Account Amount
01/14 01/29/2014 47215 WASC 100-21100 200.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47216 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. 100-21100 3,562.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47217 WESSPUR TREE EQUIPMENT INC 100-21100 135.36
01/14 01/29/2014 47218 WISC DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCE  100-21100 12.25
01/14 01/29/2014 47219 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 245-21100 630.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47220 WISC EMS ASSN 603-21100 924.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47221 WISC FIRE INSPECTORS ASSOC. 100-21100 40.00
01/14 01/29/2014 47222 WISC STATE JOURNAL 215-21100 271.70
01/14 01/29/2014 47223 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 100-21100 950.53
01/14 01/29/2014 47224 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 100-21100 992.50
01/14 01/29/2014 47225 WURTH, JEFF 100-21100 66.19

Grand Totals: 1,288,548.12

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Debit Credit Proof
100-21100 305.80 520,502.74- 520,196.94-
100-21102 35,064.35 .00 35,064.35
100-21113 5,568.90 .00 5,568.90
100-21560 2,117.05 .00 2,117.05
100-21570 54.00 .00 54.00
100-21575 11,826.00 .00 11,826.00
100-21590 4,117.83 .00 4,117.83
100-22210 2,904.63 .00 2,904.63
100-24315 123.18 .00 123.18
100-46750 214.00 .00 214.00
100-51200-212 625.00 .00 625.00
100-51200-320 40.00 .00 40.00
100-51200-340 5,567.00 .00 5,567.00
100-51300-215 5,497.40 .00 5,497.40
100-51300-216 378.00 .00 378.00
100-51400-320 6,267.44 .00 6,267.44
100-51420-210 479.01 .00 479.01
100-51420-212 50.00 .00 50.00
100-51420-215 3,185.28 .00 3,185.28
100-51420-315 1,428.32 .00 1,428.32
100-51420-340 385.02 .00 385.02
100-51420-341 572.00 .00 572.00
100-51440-340 635.32 .00 635.32
100-51510-211 486.50 .00 486.50
100-51510-215 2,599.00 .00 2,599.00
100-51510-218 4,211.00 .00 4,211.00
100-51510-219 9,399.34 .00 9,399.34
100-51510-310 5,370.81 .00 5,370.81
100-51530-215 3,900.00 .00 3,900.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof
100-51930-510 25,510.00 .00 25,510.00
100-51930-511 1,410.00 .00 1,410.00
100-51930-512 4,947.00 .00 4,947.00
100-51930-513 21,737.00 .00 21,737.00
100-51930-514 1,582.00 .00 1,582.00
100-51930-515 27,035.00 .00 27,035.00
100-51930-520 104,824.00 .00 104,824.00
100-51930-523 1,402.00 .00 1,402.00
100-52100-153 200.00 .00 200.00
100-52100-190 538.21 .00 538.21
100-52100-210 1,175.42 .00 1,175.42
100-52100-213 1,440.00 .00 1,440.00
100-52100-215 125.64 .00 125.64
100-52100-240 1,403.00 .00 1,403.00
100-52100-330 2,536.19 .00 2,536.19
100-52100-335 2,698.24 .00 2,698.24
100-52100-340 2,595.79 .00 2,595.79
100-52100-390 866.67 .00 866.67
100-52200-190 40.00 .00 40.00
100-52200-210 405.22 .00 405.22
100-52200-217 402.00 .00 402.00
100-52200-220 3,133.26 .00 3,133.26
100-52200-240 278.47 .00 278.47
100-52200-241 735.00 .00 735.00
100-52200-245 1,834.04 .00 1,834.04
100-52200-300 13.77 .00 13.77
100-52200-320 635.00 .00 635.00
100-52200-335 933.52 .00 933.52
100-52200-340 288.78 .00 288.78
100-53200-200 13.88 .00 13.88
100-53200-215 2,015.15 .00 2,015.15
100-53200-220 4,442.72 .00 4,442.72
100-53200-221 293.51 .00 293.51
100-53200-222 605.83 .00 605.83
100-53200-223 189.71 .00 189.71
100-53200-314 193.59 .00 193.59
100-53200-340 760.78 .00 760.78
100-53300-210 179.95 .00 179.95
100-53300-212 210.00 .00 210.00
100-53300-215 1,691.36 .00 1,691.36
100-53300-220 3,728.28 .00 3,728.28
100-53300-300 992.50 .00 992.50
100-53300-310 795.00 100.00- 695.00
100-53300-340 11,906.07 98.00- 11,808.07
100-53300-360 100.00 .00 100.00
100-53300-390 658.04 .00 658.04
100-53310-215 250.00 .00 250.00
100-53310-340 46,043.77 .00 46,043.77
100-53400-340 565.00 .00 565.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check

Feb 19, 2014 11:17AM
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof

100-53420-340 13,716.84 .00 13,716.84
100-53440-340 59.93 .00 59.93
100-53620-215 42,340.90 .00 42,340.90
100-53620-216 13,822.20 .00 13,822.20
100-54600-200 1,316.39 .00 1,316.39
100-54600-202 200.00 .00 200.00
100-54600-210 207.57 .00 207.57
100-54600-212 300.00 .00 300.00
100-54600-213 210.00 .00 210.00
100-54600-220 2,718.57 .00 2,718.57
100-54600-240 2,202.98 .00 2,202.98
100-54600-315 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00
100-54600-340 1,633.92 .00 1,633.92
100-54600-342 33.00 .00 33.00
100-54600-350 264.76 .00 264.76
100-54910-300 874.20 .00 874.20
100-55100-728 1,301.75 .00 1,301.75
100-55200-245 935.15 .00 935.15
100-55200-335 238.36 .00 238.36
100-55200-340 2,569.78 .00 2,569.78
100-55200-350 325.18 79.09- 246.09
100-55300-210 199.70 .00 199.70
100-55300-215 4,952.16 .00 4,952.16
100-55300-315 15.08 .00 15.08
100-55300-340 727.63 .00 727.63
100-55300-343 8,000.00 .00 8,000.00
100-55400-203 3,832.87 .00 3,832.87
100-55400-210 422.29 .00 422.29
100-55400-215 10,000.00 .00 10,000.00
100-55400-220 2,896.18 .00 2,896.18
100-55500-210 159.62 .00 159.62
100-55500-216 356.01 .00 356.01
100-55500-240 168.91 .00 168.91
100-55500-300 1,707.72 .00 1,707.72
100-56300-212 845.00 .00 845.00
100-56300-335 159.64 .00 159.64
100-56300-340 361.71 28.71- 333.00

203-21100 .00 2,897.06- 2,897.06-
203-57120-840 2,825.06 .00 2,825.06
203-57150-860 72.00 .00 72.00

212-21100 .00 4,051.83- 4,051.83-
212-53271-220 3,166.51 .00 3,166.51
212-53271-314 588.00 .00 588.00
212-53271-340 297.32 .00 297.32

215-21100 1.03 56,909.08- 56,908.05-

215-46710 15.00 .00 15.00
215-55110-210 66.18 .00 66.18
215-55110-216 35.80 .00 35.80
215-55110-220 1,570.12 .00 1,570.12

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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215-55110-221 1,397.94 .00 1,397.94
215-55110-240 20.05 .00 20.05
215-55110-250 261.99 .00 261.99
215-55110-289 43,223.68 .00 43,223.68
215-55110-313 82.98 .00 82.98
215-55110-325 2,274.20 .00 2,274.20
215-55110-326 5,841.21 .00 5,841.21
215-55110-328 526.84 1.03- 525.81
215-55110-340 300.62 .00 300.62
215-55110-342 73.65 .00 73.65
215-55110-810 1,218.82 .00 1,218.82
217-21100 3.00 6,900.80- 6,897.80-
217-55110-500 6,160.65 3.00- 6,157.65
217-55110-510 275.15 .00 275.15
217-55110-520 465.00 .00 465.00
224-21100 .00 644.75- 644.75-
224-53300-215 361.72 .00 361.72
224-53300-338 125.00 .00 125.00
224-53300-340 66.20 .00 66.20
224-53300-341 21.55 .00 21.55
224-53300-390 70.28 .00 70.28
229-21100 .00 266.85- 266.85-
229-54600-340 266.85 .00 266.85
230-21100 .00 1.93- 1.93-
230-54600-210 1.93 .00 1.93
231-21100 .00 3,631.06- 3,631.06-
231-54600-340 3,631.06 .00 3,631.06
232-21100 .00 1,321.12- 1,321.12-
232-54600-340 1,321.12 .00 1,321.12
233-21100 .00 6,522.20- 6,522.20-
233-55100-732 6,522.20 .00 6,522.20
234-21100 .00 6,875.45- 6,875.45-
234-55100-724 6,875.45 .00 6,875.45
241-21100 .00 1,451.86- 1,451.86-
241-52400-252 1,451.86 .00 1,451.86
242-21100 .00 461.93- 461.93-
242-52200-341 56.95 .00 56.95
242-52200-346 290.28 .00 290.28
242-52200-348 114.70 .00 114.70
245-21100 .00 44,829.63- 44,829.63-
245-55190-210 119.62 .00 119.62
245-55190-240 902.88 .00 902.88
245-55190-320 292.00 .00 292.00
245-55190-340 392.63 .00 392.63
245-55190-343 387.68 .00 387.68
245-55190-344 27,750.00 .00 27,750.00
245-55190-345 1,803.39 .00 1,803.39
245-55190-350 13,181.43 .00 13,181.43
251-13011 8,095.07 .00 8,095.07

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof
251-21100 .00 80,363.59- 80,363.59-
251-51930-530 22,728.64 .00 22,728.64
251-51930-531 49,539.88 .00 49,539.88
252-21100 .00 32.21- 32.21-
252-52100-340 32.21 .00 32.21
260-21100 .00 9,137.71- 9,137.71-
260-55100-340 9,137.71 .00 9,137.71
261-21100 .00 649.82- 649.82-
261-55100-340 649.82 .00 649.82
300-21100 .00 150.00- 150.00-
300-58290-630 150.00 .00 150.00
400-21100 .00 510,180.27- 510,180.27-
400-57100-820 228,105.31 .00 228,105.31
400-57220-820 269,458.17 .00 269,458.17
400-57330-820 5,840.51 .00 5,840.51
400-57332-820 1,917.00 .00 1,917.00
400-57344-820 1,917.00 .00 1,917.00
400-57345-820 2,942.28 .00 2,942.28
410-21100 .00 25,215.46- 25,215.46-
410-57191-820 2,078.98 .00 2,078.98
410-57193-820 800.00 .00 800.00
410-57210-820 2,831.83 .00 2,831.83
410-57220-820 5,040.00 .00 5,040.00
410-57331-820 14,464.65 .00 14,464.65
411-21100 .00 85.78- 85.78-
411-48200 85.78 .00 85.78
603-21100 .00 5,774.82- 5,774.82-
603-51930-523 41.84 .00 41.84
603-52300-210 360.41 .00 360.41
603-52300-212 550.37 .00 550.37
603-52300-220 1,473.32 .00 1,473.32
603-52300-240 575.00 .00 575.00
603-52300-300 999.00 .00 999.00
603-52300-310 190.09 .00 190.09
603-52300-335 637.09 .00 637.09
603-52300-340 947.70 .00 947.70
Grand Totals: 1,289,167.78 1,289,167.78- .00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Report Criteria:

Total By Reference Number and Date
Journal Code.Journal Code = "cdje"

Ref Account Debit Credit
Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount
CDJE

01/31/2014 1 TO RECORD SCHOOL SHARE OF TAX SETTLEMENT 100-24320 5,189,775.90
TO RECORD SCHOOL SHARE OF TAX SETTLEMENT 001-11100 5,189,775.90-

.00*

01/31/2014 2 TO RECORD COUNTY AND STATE SHARE OF TAX SETTLE 100-24310 1,476,976.51
TO RECORD COUNTY AND STATE SHARE OF TAX SETTLE 001-11100 1,476,976.51-

.00*

01/31/2014 3 TO RECORD MATC SHARE OF TAX SETTLEMENT 100-24330 825,820.70
TO RECORD MATC SHARE OF TAX SETTLEMENT 001-11100 825,820.70-

.00*

01/31/2014 4 TO RECORD NSF CHECK AND FEE GAUF 100-22210 86.20
TO RECORD NSF CHECK AND FEE GAUF 100-51510-212 10.00-
TO RECORD NSF CHECK AND FEE GAUF 001-11100 76.20-

.00*

01/31/2014 5 TO RECORD NSF CHECK AND FEE JACKSON 100-22210 20.00
TO RECORD NSF CHECK AND FEE JACKSON 100-51510-212 10.00-
TO RECORD NSF CHECK AND FEE JACKSON 001-11100 10.00-

.00*

01/31/2014 6 TO RECORD NSF CHECK GLASS, GEORGE 100-13070 4,705.04
TO RECORD NSF CHECK GLASS, GEORGE 001-11100 4,705.04-

.00*

01/31/2014 7 TO RECORD NSF CHECK USA MARTIAL ARTS CENTER 100-13070 94.55
TO RECORD NSF CHECK USA MARTIAL ARTS CENTER 001-11100 94.55-

.00*

01/31/2014 8 TO RECORD NSF CHECK QUAMME, EDWARD 100-13070 4,267.60
TO RECORD NSF CHECK QUAMME, EDWARD 001-11100 4,267.60-

.00*

01/31/2014 9 TO RECORD BUSINESS TAX REGISTRATION 100-51510-215 30.00
TO RECORD BUSINESS TAX REGISTRATION 001-11100 30.00-

.00*

01/31/2014 10 TO RECORD WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-21104 1,104.60
TO RECORD WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 001-11100 1,104.60-

.00*

01/31/2014 11 TO RECORD OOPS SCHEEL 100-21101 113.60
TO RECORD OOPS SCHEEL 001-11100 113.60-

.00*

01/31/2014 12 TO RECORD OOPS JANDA 100-21101 207.06

01/31/2014 12 TO RECORD OOPS SARGENT 100-21101 208.09

01/31/2014 12 TO RECORD OOPS SULLIVAN 100-21101 45.90
01/31/2014 12 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 461.05-

01/31/2014 13 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT GULLICKSON 100-53300-212 10.00

01/31/2014 13 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT MANTHE 100-53300-212 10.00

01/31/2014 13 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT VEUM, B 100-21101 9.69

TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT VEUM, B 100-52100-340 9.69

19.38*

01/31/2014 13 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT WEUM 603-52300-212 85.00
01/31/2014 13 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 124.38-

01/31/2014 14 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT ADAMS 100-52100-390 11.67

01/31/2014 14 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT HOUGAN 100-51440-340 54.46

01/31/2014 14 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT MACDONALD 215-21101 279.48
01/31/2014 14 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 345.61-

01/31/2014 15 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT WEUM 603-52300-212 85.00
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TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT WEUM 001-11100 85.00-

.00*

01/31/2014 16 TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-46290 8,287.36
TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 001-11100 8,287.36-

.00*

01/31/2014 17 TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-51930-216 4,382.44
TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 001-11100 4,382.44-

.00*

01/31/2014 18 TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-21520 2,302.84
TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 001-11100 2,302.84-

.00*

01/31/2014 19 TO RECORD BANK FEE 100-51510-216 185.47
TO RECORD BANK FEE 001-11100 185.47-

.00*

01/31/2014 20 TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 8,545.23
TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,545.23-

.00*

01/31/2014 21 TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 8,582.03
TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,582.03-

.00*

01/31/2014 22 TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 9,605.58
TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 9,605.58-

.00*

01/31/2014 23 TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 16,456.96

TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 20,266.56

TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,739.70
TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 41,463.22-

.00*

01/31/2014 24 TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 16,602.59

TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 20,517.52

TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,798.42
TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 41,918.53-

.00*

01/31/2014 25 TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 18,995.40

TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 23,487.28

TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 5,493.18
TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 47,975.86-

.00*

01/31/2014 26 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL 300-58100-610 150,000.00
TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL 001-11100 150,000.00-

.00*

01/31/2014 27 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 300-58200-620 4,597.50
TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 001-11100 4,597.50-

Documents: 37 Transactions: 70

Total CDJE: 7,831,856.80 7,831,856.80-

Grand Totals: 7,831,856.80  7,831,856.80-
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 1 MONTHS ENDING JANUARY 31, 2014

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT

REVENUE
TAXES .00 .00 8,157,912.00 8,157,912.00 .00
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES .00 .00 1,574,778.00 1,574,778.00 .00
LICENSES & PERMITS 4,248.00 4,248.00 112,000.00 107,752.00 3.79
FINES, FORFEITS & PENALTIES 7,959.58 7,959.58 115,000.00 107,040.42 6.92
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 15,584.21 15,584.21 1,244,801.00 1,229,216.79 1.25
INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FO 33,500.00 33,500.00 82,000.00 48,500.00 40.85
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 22,967.54 22,967.54 308,796.00 285,828.46 7.44
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 80,000.00 80,000.00 .00

84,259.33 84,259.33 11,675,287.00 11,591,027.67 72
EXPENDITURES
LEGISLATIVE 3,875.40 3,875.40 43,200.00 39,324.60 8.97
JUDICIAL 12,018.30 12,018.30 8,750.00 3,268.30) 137.35
LEGAL 189.00) 189.00) 107,500.00 107,689.00 ( .18)
MAYOR 15,814.99 15,814.99 17,750.00 1,935.01 89.10
CLERK 12,872.32 12,872.32 33,842.00 20,969.68 38.04
ELECTION 702.44 702.44 20,200.00 19,497.56 3.48
FINANCE DIRECTOR 36,123.01 36,123.01 284,750.00 248,626.99 12.69
ASSESSOR 3,900.00 3,900.00 45,600.00 41,700.00 8.55
CITY WEBSITE .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00
OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 25,000.00 25,000.00 .00
INSURANCE 167,507.02 167,507.02 192,200.00 24,692.98 87.15
LAW ENFORCEMENT 274,535.53 274,535.53 348,400.00 73,864.47 78.80
FIRE PROTECTION 32,232.75 32,232.75 122,276.00 90,043.25 26.36
INSPECTION 9,211.43 9,211.43 3,600.00 5,611.43) 255.87
CITY BUILDINGS 11,364.99 11,364.99 78,200.00 66,835.01 14.53
HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 109,049.20 109,049.20 259,800.00 150,750.80 41.97
SNOW REMOVAL 19,385.55 19,385.55 70,000.00 50,614.45 27.69
ROAD RELATED FACILITIES 590.78 590.78 22,000.00 21,409.22 2.69
STREET LIGHTING .00 .00 145,000.00 145,000.00 .00
SANITATION .00 .00 700,000.00 700,000.00 .00
SENIOR CENTER 44,975.14 44,975.14 517,691.00 472,715.86 8.69
CEMETERY 584.00 584.00 36,000.00 35,416.00 1.62
CULTURE .00 .00 4,000.00 4,000.00 .00
PARKS 11,120.18 11,120.18 58,000.00 46,879.82 19.17
RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 31,590.36 31,590.36 131,845.00 100,254.64 23.96
YOUTH CENTER 20,244.62 20,244.62 28,025.00 7,780.38 72.24
CABLE 25,000.27 25,000.27 257,358.00 232,357.73 9.71
PLANNING 25,474.46 25,474.46 17,810.00 7,664.46) 143.03
CONTINGENCY .00 .00 68,000.00 68,000.00 .00
TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE .00 .00 2,187,752.00 2,187,752.00 .00
TRANSFER TO CAPITAL .00 .00 500,000.00 500,000.00 .00
TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS .00 .00 90,000.00 90,000.00 .00

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 8 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 02/19/2014  11:19AM PAGE: 1





CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 1 MONTHS ENDING JANUARY 31, 2014

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT
867,983.74 867,983.74 6,429,549.00 5,561,565.26  13.50
( 783,724.41) ( 783,724.41) 5,245,738.00 6,029,462.41

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 8 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 02/19/2014  11:19AM PAGE: 2





CITY OF STOUGHTON

SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET

FOR THE 1 MONTHS ENDING JANUARY 31, 2014

REVENUE

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE

EXPENDITURES

DEPARTMENT 110

FUND 215 - LIBRARY FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT
.00 .00 232,000.00 232,000.00 .00
2,135.18 2,135.18 24,300.00 22,164.82 8.79
2,135.18 2,135.18 256,300.00 254,164.82 83
117,786.72 117,786.72 126,518.00 8,731.28  93.10
117,786.72 117,786.72 126,518.00 8,731.28  93.10

( 115,651.54) ( 115,651.54) 129,782.00 245,433.54

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

8 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

02/19/2014  11:20AM

PAGE: 1





CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 1 MONTHS ENDING JANUARY 31, 2014

FUND 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT
REVENUE
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 2,853.00 2,853.00 00 ( 2,853.00) .00
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 180.00 180.00 00 ( 180.00) .00
3,033.00 3,033.00 00 ( 3,033.00) .00
EXPENDITURES
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 39,164.70 39,164.70 00 ( 39,164.70) .00
39,164.70 39,164.70 00 ( 39,164.70) .00
( 36,131.70) ( 36,131.70) .00 36,131.70
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 8 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 02/19/2014 11:20AM  PAGE: 1





CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 1 MONTHS ENDING JANUARY 31, 2014

FUND 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT
REVENUE
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 4,871.00 4,871.00 00 ( 4,871.00) .00
4,871.00 4,871.00 00 ( 4,871.00) .00
EXPENDITURES
PRINCIPAL 150,000.00 150,000.00 00 ( 150,000.00) .00
INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES 4,597.50 4,597.50 00 ( 4,597.50) .00
DEPARTMENT 290 150.00 150.00 00 ( 150.00) .00
154,747.50 154,747.50 00 ( 154,747.50) .00
( 149,876.50)  ( 149,876.50) .00 149,876.50
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 8 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 02/19/2014 11:21AM  PAGE: 1





CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 1 MONTHS ENDING JANUARY 31, 2014

FUND 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT
REVENUE
SOURCE 48 28.60 28.60 .00 28.60) .00
28.60 28.60 .00 28.60) .00
EXPENDITURES
DEPARTMENT 100 228,105.31 228,105.31 00 ( 228,105.31) .00
DEPARTMENT 220 269,458.17 269,458.17 00 ( 269,458.17) .00
497,563.48 497,563.48 00 ( 497,563.48) .00
( 497,534.88) ( 497,534.88) .00 497,534.88

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 8 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

02/19/2014 11:21AM

PAGE: 1





CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 1 MONTHS ENDING JANUARY 31, 2014

FUND 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT
REVENUE
SOURCE 48 93 93 00 ( 93) .00
93 93 00 ( 93) .00
EXPENDITURES
DEPARTMENT 191 4,079.69 4,079.69 00 ( 4,079.69) .00
DEPARTMENT 331 3,400.00 3,400.00 00 ( 3,400.00) .00
7,479.69 7,479.69 00 ( 7,479.69) .00
( 7,478.76) ( 7,478.76) .00 7,478.76
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 8 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 02/19/2014 11:22AM  PAGE: 1





		Bank Rec.pdf

		combined cash.pdf

		cash and investments.pdf

		receipt register.pdf

		crje.pdf

		check register.pdf

		cdje.pdf

		100.pdf

		215.pdf

		245.pdf

		300.pdf

		400.pdf

		410.pdf




FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
January 28, 2014 — 6:00 p.m.
City Hall, Hall of Fame Room

Present:
Alderpersons Paul Lawrence, David Kneebone, Tom Selsor, Greg Jenson and Mayor
Donna Olson

Others Present:
Finance Director Laurie Sullivan, Streets Superintendent Karl Manthe and Alders Ron
Christianson and Tom Majewski

Call to order:
Finance Chair Lawrence called the meeting to order at 6:00p.m.

Communications: None

Reports (Contingency):
No action taken.

Finance Committee Minutes of January 14, 2014:

Moved by Selsor, seconded by Jensen to recommend approval of the Finance
Committee minutes of January 14, 2014 as presented. Motion carried unanimously with
Mayor Olson voting.

Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Proper City Official(s) to Recommend
and Approve a Six Year Treat, Remove and Replace Ash Trees Plan and Amend
the 2014 Budget in the Amount of $84,000.00:

Moved by Kneebone, seconded by Selsor to approve the plan as presented.
Discussion followed. Alder Selsor discussed his proposed six year plan that is included
in the packet. Selsor shared an article from the Wisconsin State Journal that states that
treatment is cheaper than tree removal. Basically the concept is pay now or pay later.
Selsors plan is to begin treatment of trees in Stoughton and to remove the very worst of
the existing trees. The goal for 2014 would be to remove 25% of the worst trees and to
treat 25% of the most vital of the existing trees now. Mayor Olson urges the tree
commission to take this plan back to committee and complete the plan with more data.
Cost/benefit analysis. How much work can be done by staff and what needs to be
contracted out? Map out the plan and use cost numbers to bring forward to the 2015
budget process. Street Superintendent Manthe advises spending more time to review
the tree inventory and prepare a plan to implement. Planning needs to go into the
process as well, wood storage, stump removal, labor needs. The Street department will
focus on the 42 High Priority Ash trees to remove with the funds with this years budget.

Jenson offered an amendment to the main motion. There was a vote to amend the
motion, Vote is 2-1 with 1 abstention (Selsor). Motion is amended.

Motion amended by Jenson, Seconded by Lawrence to take $12,000 from contingency
for Ash borer treatment, and direct staff to prepare budget requests for 2015 to address
the remainder of the plan. Vote on the amended motion passes 3-1 (Kneebone).





Future Agenda ltems:
None

Moved by Lawrence, seconded by Jensen to adjourn at 6:43 pm. Motion carried
unanimously.

Respectfully submitted
Laurie Sullivan, Finance Director






February 21, 2014
Distressed Property Tax Relief (Concept)

The objective is to provide a tax incentive for the purchase and/or repair of distressed
Stoughton residential properties. It works by issuing tax credits to homeowners upon proof of
completed improvements, ultimately reducing their cost of repair. This incentive will result in
encouraging the purchase and/or repair of distressed Stoughton homes, ultimately improving
their marketability, assessed value, and community value, by making these homes eligible for
conventional home financing — and attractive for new buyers. Repaired homes are re-assessed
for fair market value upon completion of repairs, ultimately recouping the tax credit with the
improved property and eventual neighborhood values. An estimated 100+ vacant, blighted
properties are currently believed to be available for sale in community — but none are eligible
for conventional financing, and interest in these homes is limited. Additional properties may
also be eligible that are occupied, or currently not available for sale.

Requirements:

Owners of distressed Stoughton residential properties can apply, in advance, for a property tax
credit for an amount up to 100% of the cost of estimated repairs — as determined by submitted
estimates for repairs, and approved by the City building inspector. Eligible homeowners or
buyers must provide proof of satisfactory completion of those identified condition problems —
as evidence that the home is once again eligible for conventional financing upon sale —
therefore improving its marketability and value. Repairs must be completed within one year,
and all repairs must conform to existing building permit regulations and inspections. Maximum
credit is one year of property tax liability, typically $2,500 to $5,000.

e Residential property must be located within the City of Stoughton

e Eligibility based on City of Stoughton confirming property would not qualify for a
traditional home financing due to current property condition

e Applicant does not have to be a resident of the City of Stoughton, which will
encourage outside investment in our community

e The maximum amount of eligibility is determined by total cost of estimates
submitted for repairs necessary to restore the property to a non-distressed status
and eligible for financing. This is the maximum credit the buyer is eligible to receive,
up to but not exceeding 100% of the current property tax amount. Properties
needing more costly repairs are eligible for a greater credit than homes needing only
minor repairs. At no time can the credit exceed one years of property tax liability.

e The home owner must apply for the Distressed Property Tax Credit in advance, at
which time the City building inspector will inspect the home to determine eligibility
and maximum benefit amount

e The home owner agrees to secure all necessary permits necessary to complete the
work, and agrees to an inspection within 90 days following of completion.





e The home owner agrees to complete the repairs within one year. If all repairs are
not completed, the owner can accept a partial credit (if the property is now
financeable) or re-apply.

e There is no owner-occupancy requirement or minimum ownership period. The
program is intended to encourage investment in distressed properties so they may
become available and financeable.

e Inspection process has the added benefit of assuring the repairs are completed
properly and safely, permits are attained, and potential safety hazards identified in
advance.

e To earn the credits, the home owner contacts the City for a completed Distressed
Property Tax Relief Inspection after the previously identified repairs are completed.
The result of the inspection will produce a tax rebate on the property for up to 100%
of the amount initially identified.

e Final inspections must be completed and approved by a designated date (ie: Oct 1)
so the homeowner can receive tax credits for towards their next Jan due date.

e The earned credit effectively reduces the cost of repairs on the property, enables
the property to be marketed conventionally, and provides the added value of
assuring the home buyer the repairs were inspected properly.

e The City re-assesses the property based on the new home value, ultimately
recouping the tax credits in future years.

Example: Investor purchases a distressed property for cash at a significantly reduced price
due to condition problems which prevent conventional home buyers from obtaining funding or
demonstrating interest in the property. After purchase, the investor requests a Distressed
Property Tax Relief inspection — which confirms that its condition likely prevents conventional
financing, such as plumbing, electrical, etc. The home owner submits estimates totaling $4000
for repairs to the City, who approves the DPTR application and gives home owner one year to
complete the repairs. On completion, the City inspects and approves the repairs as up to 100%
qualifying for up to 100% of the submitted estimates. This determines the credit amount
earned. If the inspection is completed before Oct 1 (?), the credit can be applied to the next tax
bill. If completed after Oct 1, they will carry over to the following year’s tax bill. The city re-
assesses the property based on its new condition and value. The home is placed back on the
market and sold to a new buyer, who secures conventional financing. The property tax credits
earned benefit the homeowner who recouping 100% of his repair investment, while also
making the home marketable to a new homeowner, now able to secure financing, an work to
reduce neighborhood blight.

Tim Miller
tmiller@isadex.com






Resolution No.

RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE SALE OF APPROXIMATELY
$3,035,000 GENERAL OBLIGATION PROMISSORY NOTES

WHEREAS, the City of Stoughton, Dane County, Wisconsin (the "City") is presently in need
of approximately $3,035,000 for public purposes, including paying the cost of Capital Improvement
Plan projects, stormwater improvements and projects in the City's Tax Incremental District No. 3; and

WHEREAS, it is desirable to borrow said funds through the issuance of general obligation
promissory notes pursuant to Section 67.12(12), Wis. Stats.;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that:

Section 1. Issuance of the Notes. The City shall issue its General Obligation Promissory
Notes in the aggregate amount of approximately $3,035,000 (the "Notes") for the purposes above
specified.

Section 2. Sale of Notes. The Common Council hereby authorizes and directs that the Notes
be offered for public sale. At a subsequent meeting, the Common Council shall consider such bids for
the Notes as may have been received and take action thereon.

Section 3. Notice of Sale. The City Clerk be and hereby is directed to cause notice of the sale
of the Notes to be disseminated in such manner and at such times as the City Clerk may determine and
to cause copies of the Official Terms of Offering and other pertinent data to be forwarded to interested
bidders as the City Clerk may determine.

Section 4. Official Statement. The City Clerk shall cause an Official Statement concerning
thisissue to be prepared by the City's financial advisor, Springsted Incorporated. The appropriate City
officias shall determine when the Official Statement isfinal for purposes of Securities and Exchange
Commission Rule 15¢2-12 and shall certify said Statement, such certification to constitute full
authorization of such Statement under this resolution.

Passed and approved this 11th day of March, 2014.

Mayor

Attest:

City Clerk

QB\870109.00027\25104359.1





411 East Wisconsin Avenue Attorneys at Law in:
QW,{&S‘ i B’ﬂd)} LLP Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4426 Phoenix and Tucson, Arizona

Tel 414.277.5000 Naples and Tampa, Florida
Fax 414.271.3552 Chicago, Hlinois
www.quarles.com Milwaukee and Madison, Wisconsin

Washington, DC

February 19, 2014 Shanghai, China

VIA EMAIL

Ms. Laurie Sullivan

Director of Finance and Economic Development
City of Stoughton

381 East Main Street

Stoughton, WI 53589

Re:  City of Stoughton - General Obligation Promissory Notes
Dear Ms. Sullivan:

Attached for use at the Finance Committee and Common Council meetings on
February 25 and March 11, respectively, is a resolution providing for the sale of approximately
$3,035,000 General Obligation Promissory Notes.

Please be sure to include this resolution on the agenda and open meeting law notices for
the meetings. Notice of the meetings should be posted in three public places and provided to the
official newspaper of the City and any other requesting media at least 24 hours in advance of the
meeting. Please complete the attached Certificate of Compliance With Open Meeting Law and
Excerpts of Minutes of Meeting and return them to me, along with a signed copy of the
resolution after the Common Council meeting.

If you have any questions regarding the resolution or any other matter, please give me a

call.
Very truly yours,
W RADY LLP
¥
Bri —
BGL:SMN:jmk
Attachments
cc: Ms. Maria Hougan (w/enc. via email)

Ms. Julie Roberts (w/enc. via email)
Mr. Joseph M. Murray (w/enc. via email)

QB\870109.00027\25104666.1
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Springsted

City of Stoughton, Wisconsin
Establishment of Tax Incremental Financing District

Draft Work Plan February 2014

Objective(s)

The purpose of this workplan is to provide a cost estimate and to outline the steps necessary to assist the City with
establishment of the proposed Tax Incremental Financing District for the proposed Kettle West development project that
will be located within the City. Included with establishment of the District Springsted would provide the following:

o Project Plan

o Tax Increment Projections

o Feasibility Analysis

e Drafting and/or review of required notification letters and notices

Task | - Project Analysis and Feasibility:
Springsted will provide the following financial analysis of the proposed project:

o Ananalysis of the ability to repay debt service that would be issued by the City for necessary public improvements
and related development costs with tax increment revenues to be received by the City from the new development
proposed within the District, if applicable.

¢ Ananalysis of the ability of the City to recover from future tax revenues, any proposed development assistance
incentives to be given by the City to the developer in exchange for agreements to develop certain properties within
the proposed project area, if applicable.

o Anevaluation of the forms of development assistance incentives. We will identify the extent of financial risk to be
incurred by the City and its taxpayers under various options, including traditional TID development, a Pay-As-You-
Go (PayGo), and other approaches that may be useful for this project. This evaluation will also identify the affect
these options may have on the project’s financial feasibility.

Task Il - TID Project Plan Drafting:
Springsted will deliver the following output in accordance with establishment of the Tax Incremental Financing District:

o  We will assist the City in establishing the tax incremental financing district, and will prepare the Project Plan for
consideration and adoption by the appropriate governmental bodies in the statutorily defined order and schedule.
o We will assist the City in negotiating applicable development agreements, as needed.





City of Stoughton, Wisconsin

Establishment of Tax Incremental Financing District
February 2014

Page 2

Compensation

We propose to complete the work as described in this proposal at our hourly rates indicated below in an estimated range of
$6,500-$8,500, exclusive of any out-of-pocket expenses such as travel and copying.

2014 Standard Hourly
Fee Schedule
Title Rate
Principal & Senior Officer $220
Officer & Project Manager $190
Senior Associate $155
Associate $145
Support Staff $ 65

Additional Work

For any additional work beyond that listed in Tasks | and Il, including negotiation of individual development agreements as
described in the second bullet point of the Task | Work Plan, hourly fees will be billed according to the above schedule
assuming the Officer/Project Manager rate of $190 per hour:





City of Stoughton, Wisconsin

Establishment of Tax Incremental District — Draft Calendar of Approval

(Kettle Park West)
Schedule of Events
Date Event Responsible Party
TBD Introduction of Council Resolution approving Project Plan and TID (Optional) City
Week of March 3 Finalize Legal Notices for Plan Commission Public Hearing Springsted/City/Attorney
Week of March 3 Form Joint Review Board City/Mayor
. Send Letter and Legal Notice by Certified Mail to all other taxing jurisdictions Springsted/City/
Friday, March 7 (prior to publication) Attorney
Friday, March 7
No later than Monday,  |Legal Notices delivered to newspaper Springsted/City
March 10 by noon
Friday, March 7 Send out Joint Review Board Agenda Springsted/City
Thursday, March 13 | 1st insertion of Class 2 Legal Notice City/Clerk
Thursday, March 13/20 . . N . .
e Rl I(r;lsertlon of.CIass 1' Legal Notice noticing :Jomt Rewe')w Board City/Clerk
, ass 1 notice published at least 5 days prior to meeting
on JRB meeting)
2nd insertion of Class 2 Legal Notice :
Thursday, March 20 (7 days after first insertion, 7 days prior to Public Hearing) City/Clerk
1st meeting of Joint Review Board, chair is elected and citizen
Week of March 17 or 24| member is appointed Citv/Mavor
(no later than March 27) |(within 14 days of first notice and prior to public hearing) yiay
Class 1 notice published at least § days prior
Monday, . . . .
March 31, 2014 Plan Commission Public Hearing City
Common Council Meeting approving Project Plan and adoption of “resolution” . .
(at least 14 days after Plan Commission Public Hearing) Springsted/City
Insertion of Class 1 Legal Notice noticing Joint Review Board City/Clerk
Send out Joint Review Board Agenda & Creation Resolution Springsted/City
Joint Review Board Meeting takes action on creating the TID
(within 30 days after receipt of creation resolution) JRB Chair/City/Mayor
Class 1 notice published at least § days prior
Joint Review Board submits decision to City (within 7 days after decision made) JRB Chair

Submit TID to Department of Revenue

Springsted/City






———— -

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENT EXHIBIT

j S ﬁ Professional Services, Inc.

e Engineers ¢ Surveyors ¢ Planners

- =
0 o

LEGEND

KETTLE PARK WEST
COMMERCIAL CENTER

FUTURE KETTLE PARK WEST
DEVELOPMENT

STORMWATER
INFILTRATION

JACKSON ST. -
COMPLETE OCT. 2014

USH 51 & STH 138

COMPLETE OCT. 2015
(INCL. TEMPORARY SIGNALS AT USH 51 & STH 138)

USH 51 & STH 138 ROUNDABOUT
COMPLETE OCT. 2017 (PENDING FUNDING)

WisDOT USH 51 REHAB PROJECT
DATE TO BE DETERMINED
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